


W -
CLASS I RAILROADS

3

12500 L1 8L KANAKHACENT 2 211830
KANAWHA CENTRAL RY CO.
BOX 311

CHARLESTON» W VA 253721

! CL I LH

Full name and address of reporting carier.

3 se if dif shown. : /
ot e oo b e ik {(Use mailing label on original, copy in full on duplicaie.)

I L o

, to the

| Interstate Commerce Commission
g FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1974




NOTICE

i i i )
uia e it iplicat

report
mmission, Bured
i followi
specially directed t

At

ommer

by March 31

iy
of the ve

A 11 1
tention |

following provisions Interstate Commerce

wereby authorized to require annual

» Comnussion s

eports from carriers, lesssors (as defined in this section), 1o prescribe

rm in which such reports shall be made, and 10 require fraom such carrier

specific and full, true, and rrect answers | juestions upon which

feem information (o be necessary, classifying such carriers, lessors, *

proper for any of these purposes. Such annual reports shall give ap account o

arrier. lessor, * * * in such form and detail as may be prescribed by the

required informartion for the period of twelve

(Z) Seid annual reports shali contain aii the

nonths ending on the Mst day of December tn each year, unless the Comnussion shall specify 4

ifferent date, and shall be made out under oath and filed with the Commission at its office in

Washingtor within three 1ths after the close of the year for which report is made. unless
additional time  be granted in any case by the Commission

(7)1 (b}). Any person who shall knowingly and wiltfully make, cause to be made, or participate

the making of, any false entry in any annual or other report required u r the secti

filed, * * * or shall knowingly or wilifully file with the Commisston any f report

document, shall be deemed guiity of a misde meanor and shall be subject. upon conviction in

any court of the United States of competent jurisdiction, to a fine of not more than five

housand dollars or imprisonment for not than two years, or both such fine and

mprisonment. ** ¥

{7) (e). Any carrier or lessor. € * or any officer, agent, employee, or representative

thereof, who shall fail 1o make and file an annual or other report with the Commission within

he time fixed by the Commission. or 1o make specific and full, true, and correct answer to any
question within thirty days from the time it is [awfully required by the Commission so to do,
shall forfeit to the Unied States the sum of one hundred dollars for each and every day it shall
continue to be in default with respect thereto

(B). As used in this section * * * the term “carrier” means a common carrier subject to this

oart, and includes a receiver or trustee of such carrier; and the term “lessor’’ means a person

wning a railroad, a water fine, or a pipe ''ne; leased to and operated by a common carrier

subject to this part, and includes a receiver or trustee of such lessor. * * *

The respondent is further required to send 1o the Bureau of Accounts,
immediately upon preparation, two copies of its latest annual report to
stockholders. See scheduled 108, page 3.

2. The instructions in this Form should be carefully observed, and
each question should be answered fully and acctirately, whether it has
been answered in a previous annual teport or noi. Except in cases where
they are specifically authorized, cancellations, arbitrary check marks,
and the like should not be used either as partial v, as entire answers (o
inguiries. If any inquiry, based ¢n a preceding ‘nguiry in the present
report form is, because of the answer rendered to such p eceding
inquiry. inapplicable to the person or corporation in whose behalf the
report is made, such notation as "Not appliceble; see page——
schedule (or line) number———————" should be used in answer
thereto, giving precise reference to the portion of the report showing
the focts which make the inquiry inapplicable. Where the word “none”
truly and completely states the fact. it should be given as the answer to
any particular inguiry or any particular portion of an inquiry. Where
dates are called for, the month and day should be stated as well as the
vear. Customary abbrevations may be used in stating dates.

3. Every annual report should, in all particulars, be compleie in itslef,
and references 1o the returns of former years should not be made to
take the place of required entries except as herein otherwise specifically
directed or authorized.

4. If it be necessary or desirable to insert additional statements,
typewritten or other, in a report, they should be legibly made on
furable paper and, wherever practicable, on sheets not larger than a
should be securely attached
by pins or clips is

Inserted shects

inner macgin: eurachment

the Form.
the

page of
preferably at
insufficient.

5. All entries should be made in a permanent black ink. Those of a
contrary character should be indicated in parentheses. Items of an
unusual character should be indicated by appropriate symbol and
footnote.

6. Money items except averages, throughout the annual report form
should be shown in WHOLE DOLLARS adjustied to accord with
footings. Totals for amounts reported in subsidiary accounts included in
supporting schediles must be in agreement with related primary
accounts,

il repor
1l for

re becomes

nce

"LHI\‘\ »H\!!'\!.’lln‘vll(‘({ as operating

companies aad lescor companies, are for the purpose of report to the

interstate ( ] > Commussion divided into classes. An operating

company is one whose officers direct the business of transportation and

{

whose books contain operat.ng as well as financial accounts: and, a

fessor company, the property of which being lzased to and operated by

another conipany, is one that maintains a separate legal existence and

keeps financial but not operating aceounts. In making reports, lessor

compantes use Annual Report Form R-4
Operating companies (including switching and terminal) are broadly

classified, with respect to their operating revenues, according (o the

following general definitions

Class | companies are th

annual operating revenues of $5,000.000 or more. For th

lass. Annual Report Formt R-1 vides

Class 11 companies are those having annual operating revenues below $5,000,000, For this

class, Annual Report Form R-2 15 provided

In applying this classification to any switching or terminal company

which is operated as a joint facility of owning or tenant railways, the

sum of the annual railway operating revenues, the joint facility rent
income, and the returns to joint facility credit accounts in operating
expenses, shall be used in determining its class.

witching and terminal companies are further classified as:

Class ST, Exclusively switching, This class of companies includes ail those performing

switching service only, whether for jomnt account or for revenue

Class 82

terminal (rackage or

Exclusively terminal, This class of companies includes all companies furnishing
terminal facihties only, such as union passenger or freight stations

stockyards, ¢tc., for which a charge is made, whether operated for joint account or for revenue

In case a bridge or ferry is & part of the facifities operated by 5 terminal company, it should be
included under this heading
Class 53

erminal service

Both switching and terminal. Companies which perform both a switching and a
This class of companies includes all companies whose operations cover both
switching and terminal service, as defined whove

Class S4. Bridge and ferry, This class of companies is confined 1o those whose operations are
Himited to bridges and ferries exclusively

Class $5. Mixed. Companies performing primarily a switching or a terminal service, but which
ilso conduct a regular freight or passengar traffic. The revenues of this class of companies
include, in addition to switching or terminal revenues, those derived from local passe
service, local freight service, participation in through movement of freight or passenger trg
other teansportation operations, and opeérations other than transportation
9. Except where the context clearly indicates some other meaning, the

foliowing terms when used in this Form have the meanings below stated:

COMMISSION the Interstate Commerce Commission.

RESPONDENT
report is made. THE YEAR means the year ended December 31 for which

means
means the person or corporation in whose behalf rhe

the report is made. THE CLOSE OF THE YEAR means the close of business
on December 31 of the year for which the repor: is made; or, in case the
report is made for a shorter period than one year, it means tae close of
the period covered by the report. THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR means ihe
beginning of business on January | of the vear for which the report is
made; or, in case the report is made for a shorier period than one year,
it means rthe beginning of the period covered by the report. THE
PRECEDING YEAR means the yecr ended December 31 of the year next
preceding the year for which the report is made. THE UNIFORM System
in Part 1201 of Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, as amended.,

10. All companies using this Form should complete all schedules.
with the following exceptions, which should severally be completed by
the companies to which they are applicable:

Schedules restricted to the
than Switching and Terminal
Companies

Schedules restricted to
Switching and Teriinal
Companies

Schedule s--reeemmmevininian s




Tdn ")
Road Initials | @) Year 19 (4

ANNUAL REPORT

OF

THE RANAWHA CEBNTRAL RBRALLINAY

(Full name of the respondent)

FOR THE

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1974

Name, official title, telephone number, and office address of officer in charge of correspondence with the
Commission regarding this report:

(Name) e Re Summerfiecld (Title) Treasurer

' (Telephone number) - 30)-1- )’lL}-BECLZl
(Area code) (Telephone number)

(Office address) Po O_. BO;" 1llL Q]l&t‘lesﬁon. II- Va. 25’ 321
(Sireet and number, City, State, and ZIP code)

Railroad Annual Report R-2




SPECIAL NOTICE

T'he atteation of the respondent is directed below to certain particulars, if any, 1 which this report form difters from the corres-
ponding form for the preceding year. It should be understood that mention is not made of necessary substituhions of dates or, in
general. such other things as simple moditications intended to make requirements clearer, other minor adjustments, and typo-

graphical corrections

This report, formerly designated Form C, has been reduced in size to make it easier to complete, convenient to handle and per-
mit the use of standard copy machines to reproduce the reports.

The following changes in format have been made to facilitate betier reporting and analysis:
A table of contents has been added.

Financial statements, Schedules 300 ‘formerly 1801) and 305 (formerly 1901) have been repositioned to follow the balance
sheet. Schedule 200

Pages 4 and 5: Schedulé 200. Comparative General Balance Sheet.

Account numbers 714, 744, 762 and 786 have been added to conform with the provisions of Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2)
Accounting for Income Taxes-Interperiod Tax Allocation (Deferred Taxes). Provision has also been made to report undistributed
earnings from certain investments in account 721, in accordance with Docket No. 35949 The Equity Method of Accounting for
Certain Long-Term Investments in Common Stocks.

Pages 7, 8 and 9: Schedule 300. Income Account for the Year.

In accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2), accounc numbers 533 and 591 have been added. In addition, the schedule
has been revised tc incorperate interperiod tax allocation in accordance with the same proceeding. Also. in conformity with
Docket No. 35949, provision has been made to report equity in earnings (losses) of affiliated companies: account 590 has been
amended to read, “Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items” and a footnote added to show the effect of deferred
taxes on prior years net income as reported in annual reports to the Commission.

Page 10: Schedule 305. Retained Income—Unappropriated.

This schedule has been revised in accordance with Docket No. 35949,

Page 10A: Schedule 350. Railway Tax Accruals.

This is a new schedule designed to consolidate reporting of tax data that w s formerly reported in Schedule 1801.

Page 17A: Schedule 1003, Investments in Common Stocks of Affiliated Companies.

This schedule has been added to conform with the provisions of Docket No. 35949,

For sale by the Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C, 20402 - Price $1.30




s bR LT 5 S L RES AR SRl Sl S ARy i
l TABLE OF CONTENTS
Schedule No Page
Identity of Respondent----- gl sedumenesinny bttt ettt bttt bttt 101 2
Stockholders =-smmemmmmm e - e 107 3
Stockholders Reports ------- L L e Pt b e et e noiasisenaesescc e 108 3
Combparative Crentral iBalance. Sheet svetihraetovactts-baetntnennrcannrsn A ke e a ke nmadlmastnn e emeroass 200 4
Income AcCCount For The Y @ar -« esmemmem e e e e et oo 300 7
Retained Income—Unappropriated ---- 305 16
Railway Tax Accruals ----=r-rescvecaeen 350 10A
Funded Debt Unmatured ---------e-me 670 11
Capital Stock 690 11
Receivers' and TruStees’ SeCUTities s-mecmrmommmsorme e oo e et oo e r e s e s n e e e 695 11
Road and Equipment Propertys---s-s=ssesueeccentoimsascbrenrontnceonnarascroriessecauracnnoresensnsossnereenentrmeonrennceanruniesas 701 13
Proprietaty COMDANIES setretsisrnaniinn penennsseninirokangunnarassssaiseuiiiphdrssnnarasanbnntactsnnsioncsiotondrenazansnaacnnsronsenson 801 14
Amounts: Pavable T'o Affillated Conmpaniesise-=ssasrsrreroractensronasmmnrsetnsensannatandsetedartzanneeriadoatannspasnanrnnnnnasun 901 14
Eqtipment Covered By Equipment QOblIBATIONS erreetcetsnnasacansainradess snsranaitas eetnce mtrntananiornsardnnstannnerie 902 14
General Instructions Concerning Returns In Schedules 1001 and 1002 --mcmimmmommimn e e 15
Investments In Affiliated CONPANIES <rusmmeomsr semn b e e te e e tmm e h e en e e s e e e e m s e 1001 16
Other Investments -----------c-v-- e ot et o ot ety et ot ettt et 1002 16
Investments in Common Stocks of Affiliated Companies --=«s-==sremcoemeneanocan st enene e aae e aae oo 1003 17A
Securities. Advances, and Other Intangibles owned or controlied Through Nonreporting Carrier
and Noncarrier Subsidiaries------- bt s e b e e e BB Gl s e e L S Lt Ammmssememssscesedsssisocsonainaas 1201 18
Depreciation Base and Rates—Road and Equipment Owned And Used And Leased From Others ---- 1302 19
Depreciation Base and Rates—Road and Equipment Leased to Others ------e-sceemeomciocnne oo - 1303 20
‘ Depreciation Reserve-Road and Equipment Owned And Used ------seommmmmemmmmmomieeen - 1501 21
Depreciation Reserve—Road and Equipment Leased To Others------ - 1502 22
Depreciation Reserve-—Road and Equipment Leased From Others -----mmcmmemen e 1503 23
Amortization of Defense Projects---m-=sescoromcmmmmm e e e e B et 1605 24
Depreciation Reserve—Misc, Physical Property -=--sseeeimerenee s cmann et te et en e nench o s ee i n e s oo e 1607 25
O s L BT o ] et it kot ot it e 1608 25
Rétained Income=—~Appropriated «ss=cenecss knvcdarsensasnnnditcrreaintsnotntatensnsinciantradinadnealnoashanscnacnsionensinnanbondnee 1609 25
Loans and NoOtes Payable ----c---ccmcoemeoti oo e o e e e e s cme s o 1701 26
Debt in Default ---e-mmmmmomo e e e e e e oo e e e e 1702 26
Other Deferred Charges -----=--------- e R 1703 26
Other Deferred Credits ----r-smccosomrosote o in e n e e oo e b s e o oot e m e m oo oo e oo 1704 26
' Dividend Appropriationsr-e--r-ens-eerrsrcntcanisrennresbononsensntacaanchininnegedcsensaisencainocodonuotocaehnsne s ghronresassstezannnacs 1902 27
Raifway Operating Revenues =-----asr-coeoemiemeeee oo e e oo n e oot e cn e s e e 2001 2
Railway Operating Expenses----------c-c-oueuen - 2002 28
/ Misc. Physical Properties---------r--eseceoeen - 2002 28
Misc. Rent Income------------ - - - 2003 28
Misc. Rents------------ k 2102 29
Misc. Income Charges------=--=-=s-nccreounnas 2103 29
Income From Nonoperating Property 2104 29
Mileage Operated-—All Tracks - -msmeosmmomm e e et 2202 30
Mileage Operated-—By States---m---mnsoommmnmme e e e e e e e e 2203 30
Rents Receivab e mmcmccnmmmm oo oo e e e e e e e e e e 2301 31
. L S Lo (e et ekttt st bt ottt et 2302 31
Contributi®ns From Other Companies ===---s-esemmmm s e e e e et 2303 31
Income Transferred To Other COMPANIES ~-==srmrmemsemem o oo e e et oo 2304 31
Employees, Service, And Compensation --=m-mmcrmeeccommme oo e e e e s 240! 32
Consumption Of Fuel By Motive—Power Units- 2402 32
Compensation of Officers, Directors, Etc. -------e-meommmmacnonooo. - 2501 39
Payments For Services Rendered By Other Than Employees----------cemeenen 2502 33
Statistics of Rail—Line Operations------=---s-ccn-sen “sbememesmuseecoces 2601 34
Revenue Freight Carried During The Year------resc=cmcetococcinmencimreanmnciiennaneancns L 2602 35
Switching And Terminal Traffic and Car Statistics =-=-=---s=tmemmmem e en e cene e oo cn e e nen e oo 2701 36
Inventory of Equipment B L Tt “emeimssessecnmuneccnn tommemeeesnecniaas 2801 L
Important Changes During The Year------s-srcscemcem o oo et o e ce o m e oot em oo s s nna oo na e 2900 38
B T T B e ittt ot et ittt R S 39
Memoranda -----resmcesemmmm e oo e iinty e e 40
Correspondence------------semececenanan et bt i U R L 40
Corrections-----===-ssencemeaen - bk b el stsesssencadentenrenes T senae 40
Filed With A State Coramission:
Road and Equipment Property-----=--s-sessocemmmmmrmeanencccnae e L S i 701 41
Railway Operating E(penses - -=-smcsmemm e e e ee s s st sono oo 2002 42
. Misc. Physical Properties ---«=--=cetasamemmne e e oo ce e oo nenn e c e an oo maoon e nc e oo e e e st 2003 42
Statement of Track Mileage -- = - e e 2301 43
: Rents Receivable-----ecvseceacananes - - 2302 43
Rernits Payable ----m-cocccuomm e 2303 43
Contributions From Other Companies----=-=---ssmomm oo e n e bnn st e oo 2304 43
Income Transferred To Other Companies-----=----ssmeemmsmeeemccnaan Soeemeeemenseieniecioeaia e 2305 43
Index -meseememsme i e St




Koad Initials K Year 1971

101, IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT

in law at (|K clcse of the Vear e v e e L L
fiy quTPhL [y e

. Give the exact name* by which the rupundun' was_Know
f M -
le AA\L'l’li J lul‘ﬂ. T’_

2. State whether or not the respondent made an annual report to the Interstate Commerce Commission for the preceding year, or for any part thereof. If so, in
Yes = 08.1'1‘ namne

what name was such report made? L2 80  = eI O R R D SR SR R

3. If any change was made in the name of the respondent during the year, state all such changes and the dates on which they were made
i None i
4. Give the location (including street and number) of the main business office of the respondent at the close of the year Al

Kanawnha Valley Building, Charleston, W. Va.

5. Give the titles, names, and office addresses of all general officers of the respondent at the close of the year. If there are receivers who are recognized as in the

controtling management of the road, give also their names and titles, and the location of their offices.

Line Title of general officer Name and office address of person holding office at close of year
No (a) (b)
Hoiin T. R. Ratrie Charleston, W. Va. 3/21/12
2 [Vice president Turner Ratrie, Jr. L it
3 |Secretary B, R, Sumnerfield " it
4 |Treasurer F. R, Stmmerfield "t I 1
5 (bt RRRge ary Marjorde Gavender " i

6 [Attorney or general counsel .

General manager

8 |General superintendent ———.
9 [General freight agen:
10 |General passenger agent —
'1 |General land agent
12 |Chief engineer L

| : i

6. Give the names and office addresses of the several directors of the respondent at the close of the year, and the dates of expiration of their respective terms.

Line Name of director Office address Term expires

No (a) (b) (c)

14 Te R. Ratrie Charleston ¢ W va. hen Successor NMected
15 furner Ratrie, Jr, " i) 1} 1

16 (—F. R, Summerfield " it " i il
17 B. N. Shaffer i n 1 1

18 Chas. C. Dickinson, ILT n n i n

19

20

21

22

23

7. Give the date of incorporation of the respondent 14 22/1906 8 State the character of motive power used—— Digggl-—.
9. Class of switching and terminal company
10. Under the laws of what Government, State, or Territory was the respondent organized? If more than one, name all. Give reference to each statute and all
amendments thereof, effected during the yeur. If previously effected, show the year(s) of the report(s) setting forth details If in bankruptcy, give court of
Jurisdiction and dates of beginning of receivership or trusteeship and of appointment of receivers or trustees

W. Va, Section 31-35 Chapter 54 of the Code of W. Va.
i1. State whether or not any corporation or association or group of corporations had, at the ciose of the year, the right to name the major part of the board of
directors, managers, or trustees of the respondent; and if so, give the names of all such corporations and state whether such right was derived through (a) title to
capital stock or other securities issued or assumed by the respondent, (b) claims for advances of funds made for the construction of the road and equipment of the
respondent, or (c) express agreement or some other source

Dickinson Fuel Company, Inc. through stock ownership
12. Give hereunder a history of the respondent from its inception to date, sbowmg all consolidations, rriesgers, reorganizations, etc., and if a consolidated or

merging corporation give like particulars for all constituent and subconstituent corporations. Describe: also the course of construction: of the road of the

respondent, and its financing

Incorporated 1/22/06 and operates under origim al charter.
* Use the initial word the when (and only when) it is a part of the name. and distinguish between the words railroad and railway and between company and corporation

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Give the names of the 30 security holders of the respondent who, at the date
of the latest closing of the stock book or compilation of list of stockhelders of
the respondent (if within 1 year prior to the actual filing of this report), had the
highest voting powers in the respondent, showing for each his address, the
number of votes which he would have had a right to cast on that date had a
meeting then been in order, and the classification of the number of votes to
which he was entitled, with respect to securities held by him. such securities

107, STOCKHOLDERS

being classified as common stock, second preferred stock, first preferred stock,
and other securities, stating in a footnote the names of such other securities (if
any) If any such holder held in trust, give (in @ footnote) the particulars of the
trust. In the case of voting trust agreements give. as supplemental information
on page 38, the names and addresses of the 30 largest holders of the voting trust
certificates and the amount of their individual holdings. If the stock
book was not closed or the list of stockholders compiled within such
year, show such 30 security holders as of the close of the year.

Line Name of security holder

(a) (b)

Address of security holder

NUMBER OF VOTES, CLASSIFIED
WITH RESPECT TO SECURITIES
Number of ON WHICH BASED
votes to
which Stocks
security r
holder was | PREFERRED
entitled

Other
securities
with
voting
Second First power

(¢) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Common

 |Dickinson Fuel Company,

Inc. Charleston, W. V

500 500

Y

21

22

23

A,

&

25

26

27

28

29

30

Footnotes and Remarks

108. STOCKHOLDERS REPORTS
1. The respondent 's required to send to the Bureau of Accounts, immediately upon preparation, two copies of its latest annual repor: to

stockholders.
Check appropriaie box:

{ | Two copies are attached to this report.

[ ] Two copies will be

[ X] No annual report to stockhoiders is prepared.

bmitted
(date)

Railroad Annual Report R-2

A




4 Road Initials X0 Year 19°

- SHBIRURS REER e . - -— e s o t v

200, COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET—ASSETS

teat pertaming to General Balan

For instructions covering this schedule, see t I

¢ Sheet Accounts i the Ulafarm System of Accounts for Bailroad Companies The entries in this ba'ance sheet

shauld be consistent with those in the suppocting schedules an the pes indicat The entrigs in cotlump (o) should be restated (o con n with the accounting requirements tellowed in column

b). The entries in the short column (42) should be deducted from thase in column (al) in order (o abtain corresponding entries for column (6) AU contra entries heseunder should be indicated
n parenthesis % ik
o s = > st s et s It -osan nesioys s
Line Account or tem | Balance at close Bolance at beginning
No i of year of year
(a) (b) (c)
AR L SRR anRa e Bl 3 St R bee M Re AT e R i S s eSS A RS TR SOUL T e kg oot s SR S N A E i) S R b et sl S
CURRENT ASSETS |3 b :
1) o nlr
J [
6,417 9,0l45,
1 R A e e S LS s o
7 ~ = ¥ r—‘
" i «?U? 510 ¢ el
2 (702) Temporary cash investments.——— S t 4 B — Ce i <
3 O D L 1 B O e e e L e i SRR SR e o DI
+ (a8 58 ST S T DV L B T | R SRRV AR B RS TG MR DGl S S SRR 8 s 220 A G LR DG ERRH S SRR G R Ay
LR Y B
5 (il n i R YT TR T Tl T R Tl T R S e AR e S el SR S A AR R Py i SRS Bl b iSSP L s = gt 4
6 {706) Net balance receivable from agents and conductors ——— SISO IEaes e e S
7 (707) Miscellaneous accounts receivable — SR L R L 1 Al Falisl dd b et e e S
8 {708 Interest and dividends receiyable e ACHRL LA
9 (709) Accrued accounts receivable AL, kil et el e L R
10 S A Y TR I I A I B B L b A Bt SR
eXe] |
1 (711) Prepayments  —— 4l . A "'7(,‘)1"‘ "2“2--
12 (712) Matenal and supplies — s (SRS
13 (713) Other current assels ————— - RS R SHILESS . frith Hie
14 714) Deferred income tax charges (p. 10A) —
[ 4 FREE &
; 66,705 8,0
15 Totatieurrent Assalsit e Ll il Sl ol S i 6, 7(- L 6 5 700
SPECIAL FUNDS | (al) Total book assets | (a2) Respondent's own
at close of year sssued included in (al)
16 (715) Sinking funds
17 CT16):Capitaliand other reserve funds o e
1% (717) Insurance and other funds il
19 Total special funds ___ __ =
INVESTMENTS
20 (721) Investments in affiliated companies (pp. 16 and 17) i 0 Bt
21 Undistributed earnings from certain investments in account 721 (p. 17A) oo
22 (722) Other investments (pp. 16 and 17) — — Al R = A
23 (723) Reserve for adjustment of investment in secunities—C redit — .
24 g 6T e T U VOG- T TSy P B 2 A Ly 4 ) BB ol SIS RS et R S Bl SSRt e M AR SRR SR s Lt
PROPERTIES / ot
i R s 3 % L "
i - ) £
25 (731) Road and equipment property: Road v 135! 2 370 *A_l %} ‘3 23('
26 Equipment i 1 e T
217 General expenditures —— P &
28 Other ¢icments of investment e
29 Canstruction work in progress. ‘ 1
(& i L
30 Total (p. 13) _13_.,)’2-’7‘ i 1-1")237‘ ‘
3 (732) improvements on leased property: Road
32 Equipment
33 General expenditures : aliont
34 Total (p. 12) Sl
Ly
i ; | 135,237
35 Total transportation property (accounts 731 and 732) i 35 ile |
/ ]
36 (735) Accrued depreciation—Road and equipment (pp. 2} and 22 & 3830‘3 3.
37 (736) Amortization of defense projects—Road and Equipment (p. 24°
38 Recorded depreciation and amortization {accounts 725 and 736) - i
39 Total transportation property less recorded deprecia:in and amortization (line 33 less line 36) i

40 (737) Miscellaneous physical property

41 (728) Accrued depreciation - Miscellaneous physical property (p. 25) sl
42 Miscellanecus physical property less recorded depreciation (account 737 less 738)
43 Total properties less recorded depreciation and amaortization (line 37 plus line 40)

OTHER ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES

44 (741) Other assets

45 (742) Unamortized discount on long-term debt

46 (743) Other deferred charges (p. 26) R
47 (744) Accomulated deferred income tax charges (p. 10A) ety
48 Total other assets and deferted charges by S = -~ T
49 TOTAL ASSETS Z I(ﬁm— __186366&
MNote.—See page 6 for explanatory motes, which are an integral part of the Comp General Bal Sheet.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials v

Year 19 0,
200 COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET—LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY

For instructions covering this schedule, see the text pertaining (o Generul Balance Sheet Accounts in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies

1

T'he entries in short column (¢l) should reflect total book liability at close of year. The entries

Account or item

should be consistent with those in the supporting schedules on the pages indicated. The entries 1n column (¢) should be restated to conform with the account require

corresponding entries for column (b), Al contra entries hereunder should be indicated in parenthesis

Balance at close

Fhe entries in this balance sheet
ents followed in column (b)

in the short column (a2) should be deducted from those in co umn (@l) in order to obtain

i

Balance at beginfiing

Line
i of year ol year
Al ) pitela )
G i e e B L R R GRS MR i
CURRENT LIABILITYES $
50 (731) Loans and notes payable (p. 26)— Gt e S G LA Gl
51 (752) Traffic car service and other balances-Cr. oo B Rl e e
52 (753) Audited accounts and wages payable - wd it —
53 (754) Miscellaneous accounts payable PG P
54 (755) Interest matured unpaid — ARSI R A e —e
55 (756) Dividends matured unpaid— . e AR —_—
56 (757) Unmatured interest accrued - Sl S ANl L i L e
57 (758) Unmatured dividends declared — I —
58 (759) Accrued accounts payable —— . b i O
.. 1,000, 1,000,

59 (760) Federal income taxes accrued _— —

194 -68.-
60 (761) Other taxes accrued i o
61 (762} Deferred income tax credits (p. 10A) it -
62 (763) Other current liabilitics s A - 9 2

"
63 Total current liabilities (exclusive of long-term debt due within one year) lgo— 9" '% o

64 (764) Equipment obligations and other delit (pp. I and 14)
LONG-TERM DEBT DUE AFTER ONE YEAR

]
LONG-TERM DEBT DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR | (a!) Total issued|(a2) Held by or

(al) Total issued

65 (765) Funded debt unmatured (p. 11)
66 (766) Equipment obligations (p. 14)
67 | (767) Receivers' and Trustees' securities (p. 11) ==

68 (768) Debt in default (p. 26) .

14)

RESERVES

69 (769) Amounts payable to affihated companies (p.
70 Total long-term debt due after one year
71 (771) Pension and welfare reserves

72 (772) Insurance reserves

73 (774) Casualty and other reserves

74 Total reserves

75 (781) Interest in default L]

OTHER LIABILITIES AND DEFERRED CREDITS

76 (782) Other liabilities

78 (784) Other deferred credits (p. 26)

77 (783) Unamortized premium or long-term debt

79 (785) Accrued depreciation—Leased property (p. 23)
80 (786) Accumulated deferred income tax credits (p. 10A)

81 Total other liabilities and deferred credits

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Capiral stock (Par or stated value)

(al) Total issued

;O;OOOW

82 (791) Capital stock issued: +“ommon stock (p. 11)

83 Preferred stock (p .

84 Total By 20 Vf, 7

85 (792) Stock liability for ccaversion — -

86 (793) Discount on capital stock

87 Total capital stock-—— SO ,OOO. 50, 000 »
Capital surplus

88 (794) Premiums and assessmenis on capital stock (p. 25)

123,94k

123,940

89 (795) Paid-in-surplus (p. 25)

90 (796) Other capital surplus (p. 25)

91 Total capital surplus

92 (797) Retained income-Appropriated (p. 25) ———

Retained income

223

12 !

-:.Ll,th,-

93 (798) Retained income—Unappropriated (p 10)

@ WAEL).
o S

94 Total retained income
95 Total sharcholders’ equity .-
96 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOL.DERS' EQUITY

l 3-«9 ]

Railrcad Annual Report R-2

Note.~~See page 6 for explanatory rotes, which are

General Bal Sheet.

an Inlégnl purt of the Co ; rati




& Road Initials gy Year 197))

o e . i

COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET—EXPLANATORY NOTES

The notes listed below are provided for the purpose of disclosing supplementary information concerning matters which have an important effect
on the financial condition of the carrier. The carrier shall give the particulars called for herein and where there is nothing to report, insert the
word, “None™; and in addition thereto shall enter in separate notes with suitable particulars other matters involving material amounts of the
character commonly disclosed in financial statements under generally accepted accounting and reporting principles, except as shown in other
schedules. This includes explanatory statements explaining (1) the procedure in accounting for pension funds including payments to trustees and
recording in the accounts pension costs, indicating whether or not consistent with the prior year, and state the amount, as nearly as practicable, of
unfunded past scrvice cost; (2) service interruption insurance policies and indicate the amount of indemnity te which respondent will be entitled
for work stoppage losses and the maximum amount of additional premium respondent may be obligated to pay in the event such losses are
sustained by other railroads; (3) particulars concerning obligations for stock purchase options granted to officers and employees; and (4) what
entries have béen made for net income or retained income restricted under provisions of mortgages and other arrangements.

1. Show under the estimated accumulated tax reductions realized during current and prior years under section 168 (formerly section 124—A)
and under section 167 of the internal Revenue Code because of accelerated amortization of emergency facilities and accelerated depreciation of
other facilities and also depreciation deductions resulting from the use of the new guideline lives, since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue
Procedure 62-21 in excess of recorded depreciation. The amount to be shown in each case is the net accumulated reductions in taxes realized less
subsequent increases in taxes due to expired or lower allowances for amortization or depreciation as a consequence of accelerated allowances in
earlier years. Also, show the estimated accumulated net income tax reduction realized since December 31, 1961, because of the investment tax
credit authorized in the Revenue Act of 1962, In the event provision has been made in the accounts through appropriations of surplus or
otherwise for the contingency of increcse in future tax payments, the amounts thereof and the azcounting performed should be shown.

{a) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes since December 31, 1949, because of accelerated amortization of emergency
facilities in excess of recorded depreciation under section 168 (formerly seciion 124——A) of the Internal Revenue Code —

(b) Estimated accumulated savings in Federal income taxes resulting from computing book depreciation under Commission rules and computing

tax depreciation using the items listed below - — $ i

—Accelerated depreciation since December 31, 1953, under section 167 of the Internal Revenue Code.
—Guidzline lives since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue Procedure 62-21. ‘
—Guideline lives under Class Life System (Asset Depreciation Range) since December 31, 1970, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971,
(¢) Estimated accumulated net income tax reduction ntilized since December 31, 1961, because of the investment tax credit authorized in the

Revenue Act of 1962, as amended $
(d) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes because of accelerated amortization of certain rolling stock since December
31, 1969, under provisions of Section 184 of the Internal Revenue Code $
(e) Estimated accumulated net reduction of Federal income taxes because of amortization of certain rights-of-way investment since December -
: § : ¢
31, 1969, under the provisions of Section 185 of the Internal Revenue Code —
2. Amount of accrued contingent interest on funded debt recorded in the balance sheet:
Description of obligation Year accrued Account No. Amount
$
i

3. As a result of dispute concerning the recent increase in per diem rates for use of freight cars interchanged, settiement of dis; uted amounts has
been deferred awaiting final disposition of the matter. The amounts in dispute for which settlement has been deferred are as follows:

As recorded on books

Amount in —Adccoupt Nos. Amount not
Item dispute Debit Credit recorded
Per diem receivable $ $
Per diem payabie
Nt amotnt 0y XXXXXX¥XX XXXXXXXX $
4. Amount (estimated, if necessary) of net income, or retained income which has to be provided for capital expenditures, and for sinking and
other funds pursuant to provisions of reorganization plans, mortgages, deeds of trust, or other contracts $

5. Estimated amount of future earnings which can be realized before paying Federal income taxes because of unused and available net operating

loss carryover on January 1 of the year following that for which the rerort is made $

Federal and State Income returns consolidated with parent
company, Dickinson Fuel Company, Inc,

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials Year |(77‘4

B {
¥ i . e ;s e 513 ey Pt ey
300. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR
. Give the Income Account of the respondent for the year in 3, Line 28 includes only dividends from investments accounted for
accordance with the rules prescribed in the Uniform System of | under the cost method. Line 34 includes only dividends accounted for
Accounts for Railroad Companies. All contra entries hereunder should | under the equity method. Line 35 includes the undistributed earnings
be indicated in parentheses. from investments accounted for under the equity method. Line 36 rep-
2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in| resents the earnings (losses) of investee companies accounted for under
column (b) on lines 7 to 57, inclusive, shouid be fully explained in a | the equity method.
footnote.
Line Amount for
No. Item current year
(a) (b)
ORDINARY ITEMS $
OPERATING INCOME
RAILWAY OPERATING INCOME 9 )6,
O
1 (501) Railway operating revenues (p. 27) - ": e
, , 10,351,
2 (531) Railway operating expenses (p. 28) OL'?
3 Net revenue from railway operations {1’ £ )"
4 (532) Railway tax accruals i 1o
5 (533) Provision for deferred taxes
i i €2,001) -
6 Railway operating income s e
RENT INCOME
7 (503) Hire of freight cars ane highway revenue equipment—Credit balance

8 (504) Rent from locomotives

9 | (505) Rent from passenger-train cars

10 | (506) Rent from floating equipment

Il | (507) Rent from work equipment

12 | (508) Joint facility rent income

13 Total rent income

RENTS PAYABLE

14 | (536) Hire of freight cars and highway revenue equipment—Debit balance

15 3 (537) Rent for locomotives

16 | (538) Rent for passenger-train cars

17 | (339) Rent for floating equipment

18 | (540) Rent for work equipment

19 | (541) Joint facility rents

20 Total rents payable 0
21 Net rents (line 13 less line 20) O
22 Net railway operating income (iines 6,21) __é2300]-&

OTHER INCOME

23 | (502) Revenues from miscellaneous operations (p. 28)

24 | (509) Income from lease of road and equipment (p. 31)

25 | (5!0) Miscellaneous rent income (p. 29)

26 | (511) Income from nonoperating property (p. 30)

27 | (512) Separately operated properties—Profit
Us Se. Treas, Bonds

28 | (513) Dividend income (from investments under cost oniy) ——

29 | (514) Interest income

30 | (51v) Income from sinking and other reserve funds

31 | (517) Release of premiums or funded debt

32 | (518) Contributions from other companies (p. 31)

33 | (519) Miscellaneous income (p. 29)

(al)

1.

XXXXXX

34 | Dividend income (from investments under equity only)

XXXXXX

35 | Undistributed earnings (losses)

36 | Equity in carnings (losses) of affiliated companses (lines 34,35)

37 Total other income

by 313

38 Total income (lines 22,37)

2,324

MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCTIONS FROM INCOME

39 | (234) Expenses of miscellaneous operations (p. 28)

40 | 1533) Ta.es on miscetlaneous operating property {p. 28)

41 | (543) Miscellaneous rents (p.' 29)

42 | (344) Miscellaneous tax accruals

42 | (545} Separately operated properties—ioss

Railroad Annual Report R-2




8 Road Initials Year 7)
SR plasit eSS s i B
t' 300, INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR-Continued
Line| e i e i o Amount for
No Item current year
(a) (b)
$

44 | (549) Maintenance of investment organization e

45 | (550) Income transferred to other companies (p. 31)

46 | (551) Miscellaneous income charges (p. 29) — — A
47 Total miscellaneous deductions St O

48 Income available for fixed charges (lines 38, 47) L 243 2 A

FIXED CHARGES !
49 | (542) Rent for leased roads and equipment
(546) Interest on funded debt:

50 (a) Fixed interest not in default b
51 (b) Interest in default

52 | (547) Interest on unfunded debt

53 | (548) Amortization of discount on funded debt

54 Totai fixed charges I .O

55 Income after «d charges (lines 48,54) _2_1 312, Il

OTHER DEDUCTIONS
(546) Interest on funded debt:
56 (c) Contingent interest
57 Ordinary income (lines 55,56) 24312
EXTRAORDINARY AND PRIOR PERIOD ITEMS

58 | (570) Extraordinary items—Net Credit (Debit) (p. 9) irF

59 | (580) Prior period items—Net Credit (Debit)(p. 9)

60 | (590) Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items—Debit (Credit) (p. 9)

61 | (591) Provision for deferred taxes—Extraordinary and prior period period items

62 Total extraordinary and prior period items—Credit (Debit)

63 Net income transferred to Retained Income—Unappropriated (lines 57,62) _? 2,

NOTE.—See page 9 for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the Income Account for the Year.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




(
Road Initials .4 Year 19 2], 9
) {9 { &

300. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR—EXPLANATORY NOTES

+ snace below is provided for the purpose of disclosing additional and reporting principles. Minor items which have no conseéquential
1€ $pace DE I f ¥ . g}
information concerning items of income for the current year. Each effect on net income for the year reed not be reported. If carrier has
carrier shall give the particulars of items herein Enter in separate notes nothing to report, inseit the word “"None.” The explanation of ttems

with suitable explanation, amounts included in income accounts in included in accounts 570, “Extraordinary items™; 580, “Prior period

connection with any unusual and material accrual or changeover in items”; and 590 "Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items”
accounting practice and other matters of the character commonly are to be disclosed in notes and remarks section below
disclosed in financial statements under generally accepted accounting

64 Indicate method elected by carrier, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971, to account for the investment tax credit.

Flow-through —— Deferral
65 If flow-through method was elected, indicate net decrease (or increase) in tax accrual because of investment tax credit % e
66 If deferral method was elected, indicate amount of investment tax credit utilized as a reduction of tax liability for

current year o Sk $ e
67 Deduct amount of current year’s investment tax credit applied to reduction of tax liability but deferred for account-

ing purposes 5 R SOt
6% Balance of current year's investment tax credit used to reduce current year's tax accrual S
69 Add amount of prior year's deferred investment tax credits being amortized and used to reduce current year’s tax

accrual $
70 Total decrease in current year's tax accrual resulting from use of investment tax credits— 5

71 In accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2), show below the effect of deferred taxes on prior years net income as
reported in anrual reports to the Commission. Debit amounts in column (b) and (d), and credit amounts in column (¢)
should be ind.cated by parentheses. NONE

N
Net income Provision for Adjusted
Y ear as reported deferred taxes net income
(a) (b) (c) (d}
$ $ $

1973 G s e
1972
1971 WG lE

NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initialse-~ Year 19

305. RETAINED INCOME—UNAPPROPRIATED

1. Show hercunder the items of the Retained Income Accounts of the respondent for the year, classified in accordance with the Uniform System
of Accounts for Railroad Companies
2. All contra entries hereunder should be indicated in parentheses
3. Indicate under "Remarks’ the amount of assigned Federal income tax consequences, accounts 606 and 616.
4. Segregate in column (¢) all amounts applicable to the equity in undistributed earnings (losses) of affiliated companies based on the equity
method of accounting.
5. Line 2 (line 6 if debit balance), column (¢}, should agree with line 36, column (b), schedule 30C¢. The total of columns (b) and (¢), lines 2 and
6. should agree with line 63, column (b), schedule 300.
6. Include in column (b) only amounts applicable to Retained Income exclusive of any amounts included in column (¢).
Line Item Amount Amount
No. (a) (b) (c)
l Unappropriated retained income (b) and equity in undistcibuted earn- £y i
ings (losses) of affiliated companies (¢) at beginning of year* ${ tni=q LIS
CREDITS
2 | (602) Credit balance transferred from income ey Te
3 | (606) Other credits to retained incomet
4 | (622) Appropriations released - -
5 Total A2
DEBITS
6 | (612) Debit balance transferred from income MRS R —
7 | (616) Other debits to retained income
8 | (620) Appropriations for sinking and other reserve funds .
9 | (621) Appropriations for other purposes
10 | (622) Dividends
11 Total
12 Net increase (decrease) during year* ~
13 Unappropriated rvetained income (b) and equity in undistributed earn-
ings (losses) of afiiliated companies (¢) at end of year* o
14 Balance from line 13 (¢)* XXXXXX
15 Total unappropriated retained income and equity in undistributed earn- o
ings (losses) of affiliated companies at end of year® '.'818]'("" XXXXXX
Remarks
Amount of assigned Federal income tax consequences:
16 Account 606 XXXXXX
17 Account 616 XXXXXX
*Amount in parentheses indicates debit balance.
TShow principal items in detail.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials 7 Year ,/‘w 10A
350, RAILWAY TAX ACCRUALS
1 I Sections A and B show the particulars called for with respect (o § 2. In Section € show an analysis and distribution of Federal income
net accruals of toxes on railroad property and US. Government taxes | (axes
charged to account 532, "Railway tax accruals” of the respondent's
. [ncome account for the year
}~ s m— = = e e o m—— e e e, — o e e
A. Other than U.S. Government Taxes B. US. Government Taxes
! e
Line Name ol State A mount Kind of tax Amount Line
| (a) (b) (a) (h) NG,
$ A |
s
b i e s ncome taxes:
. Lax EpBRIRIBIE T sl st _.:,'}l.‘!_,- 1 Normal tax and surtax 11
» g R Excess profits .— bl (e 12
I3 AT PR UG A BTN Total-—Income [aXes . 13
5 St RS T el - Old-age retirement 14
6 b <l Unemployment insurance —- 15
7 i o All other United States Taxes 16
8 4 Total—U.S. Government taxes e o) 17
9 e Grand Total—Railway Tax Accruals
10 Total—Other than U.S. Government Taxes QO)'- (account 532) L/)O"o 18

C. Analysis of Federal Income Taxes

1. In column (a) are listed the particulars which most often cause a
differential between taxable income and pretaz accounting income.
Other particulars which cause such a differential should be listed under
the caption “Other”, including State and other taxes deferred if
computed separately. Minor items each less than $100,006 may be com-
bined in a single entry under “Other"”.

2. Indicate in column (b) the beginning of the year total of accounts
714, 744, 762 and 786 applicable to each particular item in column (a).

3. Indicate in column (c) the net change in accounts 714, 744, 762
and 786 for the net tax effect of timing differences originating and
reversing in the current accounting period.

4. Indicate n column (d) any adjustments, as appropriate, including
adjustments to eliminate or reinstate deferred tax effects (credits or
debits) due to applying or recognizing a loss carry-forward or a loss
carry-back.

5. The total of live 28 in columns (¢) and (d) should agree with the
total of the contra -:harges (credits) to account 533, provision for
deferred taxes, and acrount 591, provision for deferred taxes—extra-
ordinary and prior perind items, for the current year.

6. Indicate in column (¢) the cumulative total of columans (b), (¢}, and
(d). The total of column (e) must agree with the total of accounts 714,

744, 762 and 786.

Line Beginning Net Credits End ot Year
No. Particulars of Year Balance (Charges) for Adjustments Balance
. . ' Current Year
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e)
19 | Accelerated depreciation, Sec. 167 LR.C.: Guideline lives
pursuant to Rev. Proc. 62-21
20 | Accelerated amortization of facilities Sec. 168 I.R.C. Bl
21 | Accelerated amortization of rolling stock, Sec. 184 [LLR.C.
22 | Amortization of rights of way, Sec. 185 L.R.C.
23 | Other (Specify)
24 |- Income Tax Reserve Seb up
25 pricrto Consolidated Returns 1,0000 1,000,
26
27 Ilnvestment tax credit
28 TOTALS

Consolidated return

Notes and Remark~

filed with parent company, Dickinson Fuel Company, Ince

Railroad Annual Report R-2




OB

NOYTES AND REMARKS

Road Initials Year

Railroad Annual Report R-2




67¢. FUNDED DEBT UNMATURED =
| i c nte C ce Act makes it unlawful for a cammer U
Giv iculars of the various issues of securitics in accounts Nos. 764, "Equipment each issuc separately, and make all necessary explanations in footacies. For the purposcs [.lt-rs:a(c ::2::1::.: un:u e L[hn'ﬂ B : -
= ub!'- ew_ p::t;ud other debt due within one year” (excluding cquipment obligations), and of this report, securities are considered to be acrually issued when. sold {0 a bona ﬁ{_ic sec:n :es.s PR ;st‘m’wn_ !_!'_!T_(!L_S in colames £5) clud
- 765'0"'Fundcd debt unmatured,” at close of the year. Funded debt as herc used, purchaser for @ valuable consideration, and such prlechnsorNotdi free Frw canesor ¥ ?:j.‘ i Ju&cd on funded-d‘;H" ;‘racquxrcd. matured during the ye: cn g ~
2 i el . ; i spondent. Al securities actuaily issued and not reacquired by or for the respondent R e 3 : S e e =
- Compieall o gptiens SEEA Th e e e po:d d be it ndi. It should be noted that section 20a of the  porton of the icsuc is outstanding at the close of the year =
: ; ; - . 3 ; idered o Getuaily ourstanding. It shou non - S e e e -
Z | with the mstructions in tne Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companics. Show are cons ; d T  interest during 3
= intecest provisions Nominally ssued Required an 0 st 5 3
= i and heid by for held by or for : -
= Nominal Moo i f Toial espondent (Idenuify Actually Accrued !
i ' E L r C Hay ! L coruca i
3 : igati D f rcent | Dates due Total amouni respendent (Identify ol amount ) s i
g Line Name and character of obligation d::u:f m:::ﬁ':y pcpu nominally and pledged securities actually issued pledged securities - “"'571“"‘0*-‘& {
; s annum actuaily ssued by symbel “F7) by symbei “P7) a1 ciose of year - i
5 ; { k)
~ ® (© (@ () H ® (hy s . =
(a) = | e s |
s s S s s = -
N : : -
i = = = . _ :
0 — | :
2 PR — e e — ] — — — - — — + -:
3 — e GaRG e e T !
s = i e e F o 1
Total i = = 2 . L3
4 E = = =
: Actuoally issued. $ i e e A = -
5 |Funded debt canceled: Nominatly issued, $ -
6 |pyrpose for which issue was authorized? . = = = B e e e :
: 690. CAPITAL STOCK
Give the particulars called for concerning the several classes and issues of capital stocks of the respondent cutstanding at the close issue Of assume any securitics, unless and until, and then only 1o the extent that, the Commussion ! f 33
of the year, and make all necessary explanations in footnoies. For definition of securities acrualiy issued and actually cuistanding sec assumption.
instructions for schedule 670. It should be noted that section 20a of the Intersiate Commerce Act makes it unlawful for a carrier to — s T I =
' vy "
Par value of par value or shares of nonpar stock Actually outstanding a e
Nominally issued Reacquired and Par value !
and held by for Total amount held by or for of par-value |
Li c f 'k Date issue | Par value | Authorized? Authenticated respondent (idennify] actually issued respondent (Identify stock i
. s WAS per share pledged securities pledged securitics l
. authorized? by symbol “P") by symbol “P) !
{ (g { h} {1 {3 %
(b} {ch (d) {c) €] £ j
= i i : = ey WEEE S el Sie e e
O i S . 3 g ‘s —-‘f ~
: Cormon 1/22/06 1004 50,000 50,000|° None 50, 000 T
e = —y | —
i |
3 P, s SR e e e + et ,*
3 S S et ~—‘;— e = t
i
4 : - T s —e
5 |Par value of par value or book value of nenpar stock canceled: Nominally issued, $ Hone -~ —————e - ACTRaHY Wzwed, S
: N
6 |Amount of receipts outstanding at the ciose of the year for installments received on subscriptions for stocks none B e
7 }Purpose for which issue was authorized? =i == e e
1 - - ":_“ E,-‘ k “._‘:r —
8 |The total number of stockholders at the close of the year was 1 i Dle-_LnSOH - ‘lel JOﬂPaﬂu 3 -anl__.-_-— — — =
695. RECEIVERS' AND TRUSTEES' SECURITIES
Give particulars of evadences of indebiness issued and payment of equipment obligations assumed by recewvers and trustees under orders of a court as provided for in account No. 767, "HReceivers’ and trustees’ securities” For definition of se ies
ana actuaily outstanding. sce instructions for schedule 670. - -
Interest provisions Total par value held by or for i
H v .r value o iE
Nominal Rate Total par value respondent at close of year ! Total par valuc intc t
Line Name and character of obligation date of Datc of percent Dates due authorized e — lacwally outstanding e -
Ne. Issuc maturity per Nomunally issucd Nominally nursaanm?g at close of year Accrued | AC!
annum { i
(a) (b} (<) (4 (e) N (& (h) (i) { ;
e — R 2 H i
H +3 ’L\ £ F
i — e e e e e ~ — - 3 - $
2 - — et s = = L =i e |
N .
3 = ] -+ —t
3 = Total——— e S e b DS ey (R i =S e
+Bv the State Board of Railroad Commissioners, or other public authority, if any. baving control over the issue of securities; if no public autherity has such control. siate the p-urm se and amounts as authorized by the board of direciors and ,, ¥ ki




13 Road Initials Year 19

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Inicials v
“\/

~

Crive

property,’

appropriate,

changes during the

aind 732

year

Improvements on leased property

In accounts

Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies

781, ROAD AND EQUIPMENT PROPERTY
131 R

classified in

Account

(1) Engineering

(2) Land for transportation purposes ..

ad and

accordance

rquipment
with the

Ciross charzes during the year should include disbursements made for the specific PUrpose
of purchasing, ¢ mstructing, and equipping new lines, extensions of old lines, and for dditions
and betterments. Both the debit and credit involved in each transfer, adjustment, or clearance
between road and squipment accov its, should be included in columns (¢) and (d), as may be
depending on the nature of the item. Adjustments in excess of $100,000 should be

¢xplained

3. Report on line

AMounts not

Gross charges

during vear

All changes made during the year should be anzlyzed by primary a

Credits for
property retired
during year
(d)

counts

in¢ludable in the primary road accounts. The items reported
should be briefly identified and explained in a footnote on page 12, Amounts should be reporied
on this line only under special circumsiances, usually after permission is obtained from the
Commission for exceptions to prescribed accounting Reference to such authority should be
made when explaining the amounts reported. Respondents must not make arbitrary changes to

the printed stub or column headings without specific authority from the Commission

Balance at
close of
year

(e)

(2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures

Y R A B

(5

Tunnels and subways

(6)

Bridges, trestles, and culverts

(7

Elevated structures A

(8) Ties v

15,093,

550936

(9} Rails

18,430,

6, 7L

(10) Other track material -

(11) Ballast

).L'. 711-

(12) Track laying and surfacing

18,153,

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

(16) Station and office buildings

(17) Roadway buildings

908

(18) Water stations

(19) Fuel stations

(20) Shops and enginehouses

1,930,

(21) Grain elevators

(22)
(23)

Storage warchouses

Wharves and docks e

(24) Coal and ore wharves

(25) TOFC/COFC terminals

(26) Communication systems

(27) Signals and interlockers

(29) Power plants

(31) Power-tr

ion systems

(35) Miscellaneous structures

(37) Roadway hi

3164

jllf.)o

151

181

(38) Roadway small tools

(39) Public improvements—Construction

396,

3964

(43) Other expenditures—Road

(44) Shop machinery

(45) Power-plant machinery

108,

Other (specify and explain)

121,995,

121,995,

Total Expenditures for Road

by

Tizdih

(52) Locomotives

(53) Freight-train cars.

(54) P train cars

(55) Highway revenue

(56) Floating equip

(57) Work

q 1t

(58) Miscellaneous

2,120,

23128,

Total Expendi
(71) Organi

es for Equipment

13,2L2,

expenses

(76) Interest during construction

General —

(77) Other e di

Total General Expenditures

Toua

(80) Other elements of investment

(90) Construction work in progress

Grand Total

135,237,

135,237,

Railroad Annual Report R-2




7-¥ Moday jenuuy peoy

801. PROPRIETARY COMPANIES

Give particulars called for regarding cach inact’ * proprietary corporation of the mielude such hne when the actual utle to all of the outstandingstocksor obligations rests  wnclusion. the facis of the relation to ihe respondent of the corporation holdmg the
respondent (i.c., one all of whose ourstanding stocks or obligations are held by or for the in# corporation controlled by or controlling the respondent; but in the case of eny such  securities should be fully set forth in a fooinote
respondent without any accounting te the said proprietary corporation). It may also

MiLEAGE OWNED BY PROPRIETARY COMPANY = 2 .
Investment in trans- ! i Amounts sayabile
Line Name of proprictary company Second and Passing tracks, | Way switching| Yard switching portation property Capital stock Unmatured funded Debt in default | affihated compamies
No. Road additional crossovers, and tracks tracks (accounis Nos. {account No. 791 {debt {account No. 765} f{account No. 768) ‘ sccount N
main tracks turnouts 731 and 732)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (N (g (hy (1 ) ! k)
= - 5 . = e, Sen el e e S,
N b 3 § i
1 O — = = T — = o
2 e el — - _r_% SRS .i_ e S—
: N = = = f e T
. B = - = = s
{ |
5 e —_ e I_ —_— - o~
90i. AMOUNTS PAYABLE TO AFFILIATED COMPANIES
Give full particulars of the amounts payable by the respondent to affiliated companies,  debt is evidenced by notes, each note should be separately shown in column fa). Entries outstanding at the close of the year. Show, also, in a footnote, parnculars of nterest

as defined in connection with account No. 769, “Amounts payable to affihated in columns (e} and (f} should include interest accruals and interest payments on nan-  charged to cost of property
companies.” in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. If any such negotiable debt retired during the year. cven though no portion of the issue remained

Line Name of creditor company Rate of Balance at beginningl Balance at close of Interest accrued duringi interest paid Curing
3 E g ;
No. nterest of year vear vear i vea
ta) (b) {c) {(dy (e) :
1
= g e e o
1T % S K < :

4 E - = & e
- = =
|
L 1 Total — e ¢ SR e SO e i
902. EQUIPMENT COVERED BY EQUIPMENT OBLIGATIONS .
Give the particulars called for regarding the equipment obligations inciuded in the (a) show the pame by which the equipment obligation is designated and in column () in column (d) show the contract price at which the equipment is acquired, and in coium

h?“‘“‘?f 0“15“’"9"‘8 in acco.unlsl Nos. 764, “Equipment obligations and other debt due show the classes of equipment and the number of units covered by the obligation (e} the amount of cash price upon acceptance of the equipment
within on¢ year.,” and 766, “Equipment obligations,” at the close of the year In column together with other details uf dentification. In column (¢) show current rate of interest,

— ﬁ'_ﬁr._.ﬁ.

i.ine Designation of equipment obligation Description of equipment covered Current rate of

= Contract price of equip] Cash paid on accept-| Actually outstanding at{ Interest accured during during
. - mterest ment acquired ance of equipment ciose of year year
a ih) (c) (d) (e) {H (2
1 % $ $ $ $ $ ~
¥ - ; = z
: I\ SRS Fo e cpngy ceRe e
5 = Semeiie = - = = S e S el e T
: 7 =
- e B —
| I‘ = e R
- :l
S s < L S TS e T o o "3
: B = =3
: e e e e e R =
: S el =y e
L =
q T T P T et r ey e p—— e - . e -
10 = = i
s . :.._-
= = e
—~J



Road Initiais Year 19 i

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING RETURNS IN SCHEDULES 1001 AND 1002

1. Schedules 1001 and 1002 should give particuiars of stocks, bonds, other secured obligations, unsecured notes, and investment advances of
other corporations held by respondent at the close of the year specifically as investments, including obligations of the United States, of a State or
local government, or of an individual, so held, in accounts Nos. 715, “Sinking funds’; 716, “Capital and other reserve funds”; 721, “Investments in
affiliated companies™; 722, “Other investments”; and 717, “Insurance and other funds™; investments made, disposed of, or written down during the
year; and dividends and interest credited to income. Securities of affiliated companies are reportable in schedule No. 1001, Securities of non-
affiliated companies are reportable in schedule No. 1002, however, investments included in account Nos. 715, 716 and 717 held by trustees in lieu
of cash deposits required under the governing instrument are to be excluded from this schedule. If any advances reported are pledged, give
particulars in a footnote. For definition of affiliated companies, see the rules governing account No. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,” in
the Uniform System of Accounts for Kailroad Companies.

2. These investments should be subdivided to show the book value plecged, unpledged, and held in fund accounts. Under “pledged” include the
book value of securities recorded in accounts Nos. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,” and 722, “Other investments,” which are deposited
with some pledgee or other trustee, or held subject to the lien of a chattel mortgage, or subject to any other restriction or condition which makes
them unavailable for general corporate purposes. “Unpledged” should include ail securities held by or for the respondent free from any lien or re-
striction, recorded in the accounts mentioned above. Under “In sinking, insurance, and other funds” include the book value of securities recorded
in accounts Nos. 715, “Sinking funds'; 716, “Capital and other reserve funds"; and 717. “Insurance and other funds.”

3, List the investments in the following order and show a total for each group and each class of investments by accounts in numerical order:

(A) Stocks:
(1) Carriers--active.
(2) Carriers-—inactive.
(3) Noncarriers—active.
(4) Noncarriers—inactive.
(B) Bonds (including U. 8. Government Bonds):
(C) Other secured obligations:
(D) Unsecured notes:
(E) Investment advances:

4. The subclassification of classes (B), (C), (D), and (E) should he the same as that provided for class (A).

5. By carriers, as the term is here used, is meant companies owning or operating railroads, facilities auxiliary thereto such as bridges, ferries,
union depots, and other terminal facilities, sleeping cars, parlor cars, dining cars, freight cars, stockyards, express service and facilities, electric
railway highway motor vehicles, steamboats and other marine transportation equipment, pipe lines (other than those for transportation of water),
and other instrumentalities devoted to the transportation of persons or property for hire. Telegraph and telephone companies are not meant to be
included.

6. Noncarrier companies should, for the purposes of these schedules, include telephone companies, telegraph companies, mining companies,
manufacturing companies, hotel companies, etc. Purely “holding companies” are to be classed as noncarrier companies, even though the securities
held by such companies are largely or entirely those issued or assumed by carriers.

7. By an active corporation is meant one which maintains an organization for operating property or administering its financial affairs. An in-
active corporation is one which has been practically absorbed in a controlling corporation, and which neither operates property nor administers
its financial affairs; if it maintains an organization it does so only for the purpose of complying with legal requirements and maintaining title to
property or franchises.

8. In case any adjustments in book values thereof have been made during the year, a detailed statement thereof should be given on page 38 of
this form.

9. Classify the securities according to the classification given above, showing the subclass by means of letters and figures in columns (a) and (b).
Indicate by means of an arbitrary mark in column (c) the obligation in support of which any security is pledged, mortgaged, or otherwise en-
cumbered, giving names and other important particulars of such obligations in fuotnotes.

10. Entries in column (¢) should show date of maturity of bonds and other evidences of indebtedness. Obligations of the same designation which
mature serially may be reported as “Senally 19 to 19. L

11, If the cost of any investment made during the year differs from the book value reported, explain the matter in a footnote. By
the consideration given minus accrued interest or dividends included therein.

12. These schedules should not include any securities issued 1° assumed by respondent.

¢

‘cost” is meant

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials

IS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIES (See page 15 for Instructions)
! i i investments at close of year
Line Ac Class Name of iesuing company and description of security held Extent of S o b Lk e ki i
N Eink N also lien reference, if any control | Book value of amount held at close of year
Na < ESIA L e LA AT SRl L
Pledged Unpledged
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) €3]
.| 721| D |Dickinson Fuel Company, Inc. 100 %
&
3
4 oyl IS
S
4] AL
7 bt
8 i
9
10 L o
1002. OTHER INVESTMENTS (See page 15 for Instructions)
Investments at close of year
Line | Ac- | Class Name of issuing company or government and description of security g
Mo. count No held, also lien reference, if any Book value of amount held at close of year
No. ot
Pledged Unpledged
(a) (b) (e) (d) (e)
T . - A
: U. S. Treasury 7/15/76 ©E4% 1h,962,
: o) L T
i 0 B/15/(0_ 7 19,900,
- 7 i 21 ot =3 e
: i S710/T5 1 23,6%,
4
3
o
7
8
9 e
10
11 ;
60,5184

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Initials

Road

Investments at close of year
Book value of amount held at close of year

In sinking in
surance, and Total book value
other funds

(g (h)

Book value of
imvestments made

during year

(i)

MENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIE!

Investments disposed of or written

down during vear

Book value*

Selling price

(k)

Rate

h

Dividends or interest
during year
Amount credited to

mcome

Lm)

Line
No

1002, OTHER INVESTMENTS—Concluded

Investments at close of year

Book value of amount held at close of year

Investments disposed of or written

down during year

Lividends or interest
during year

Book value of o g Line
In sinking, in- investments made Amount credited to No.
surance, and Total book value during year Book valus* Selling price Rate income
other funds
(f) (g (h) (i) ) (k) (N
§ $ $ ” % |$
i I
~ 2
—— 3
4
5
6
1}4 962. O ()ﬁf,'.
5 JOs 7y
191, 900. 0 l. C;OO. 8
7 5
25,656, 0 1,875, 9
10
11

60, 510,

0

4373

*Identify all entries in this column which represent a reduction in the book value of securities by symbol and give full explanation in a footnote

in each case.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




|
5 T 1 o o : !
1003. INVESTMENTS IN COMMON STOCKS OF AFFILIATED COMPANIES i
!
Undistributed Earnings From Certain Investments in Alfiirated Companies
I. Report below the details of all investments in common stocks included in Account 721, Invest- 3. Enter in column (d) the share of undistributed earnings (i.e.. less dividends) or losses
ments in Adiiliated Companies, which qualify for the equity methdd under instruction 6-2, in the Uni- 4. Enter in column (e) the amortization for the year of the excess of cost over equity in nei assets |
form System of Accounts for Railroad Cempanies. (equity over cost) at date of acquisition. Ste msuucuon -2 tb)4). ?
2. Enter in column {¢) the amount necessary to retroactively adjust those investments qualifying for 5. The total of column (g) must agree with column (b), line 21, schedule 200. -
the equity method of accourting in accordance with instruction 6-2 {b)11) of the Uniform System of 6. For definitions of “carrier” and “noncarrier,” see general instructions 5 and 6 on page 15. |
Accounts for Railroad Companies.
Adjustment for invest- | Equity in andistributed ] ! Adpstment for invest {
Line Name of issuing company and descrip- Balance at beginning ments qualifying for earnings (losses) during | Amortzation during J ments disposed of or | Baiance at closc
No. tion of security held of year equity method vear year ; written down during | of vear
| vear !
(a) i(b) (c) (d (e) | (f |
e e ﬁ“_‘,ﬁAL,FA,“.-___ _,_...qi..-._ e SIS -
Carriers: (List specifics for each company) $ $ $ R : : } $
i o =— st o D -
2 = Eee sl e sale e Bo S e
3 ar ! .4 | S e e e S
N : | E
- |
4 — # -
5 0 - _ o= == = =
6 I\J— e, — __1s._.._ — —— ._____i.__.v-._,i-_f_ —— e
7 B i = e el omEm I e T
8 — R e Z
! o
9 e =
? | ‘..':
IO -J-— - -ﬁ;{ S s e -
11 = ad = 55 e e e = >
= 12 - ; | = -
é 13 e e e e L e . <
o 14 : L 5 e e 5
- 15 B oA S - = PR st . Tisenh B s e
=
£ 16 E e, = e ki — == 3
= 17 ¢L - . - b 3
x ! : =
S i8 Toual e T e SOt A e e ,\l[_#___ e ek B
= : 2 e
= 19 Noncarriers: (Show totals only for each column) B Eeaersae o Do
1 .
~ 20 Total (lines 18 and 19) ' e o = e e
Te RPN TEesss T e el She B aEen s SIS Sl It T Sinn il e 8 L e SR e 1




Road Initials Year 19 178
r i
’ NOTES AND REMARKS 2
H i

Railroad Annual Report R-2




1S issuc

nirolled

snder the provis

ether the

SECURITIES, ADVANCES, AND OTHER INTANGIBLES OWNED OR CONTROLLED THROUGH NONREPORTING

ugt

1Ny

f Part | of the Inters

pany issuing the

{ Name

section and

tate ¢

securities, or the

of issuing company and

CARRIER AND NONCARRIER St

resented by curitie

intangib
does n

A

ihsidiary w

VNMErce

obligos, 1

ecurity

in which investment is made (list on same

(b}

vithout regard ¢

contr

line

operty

eport (o

| fvar
wnd  advar

olled by the

w other intangible thing

in second

in same order as in first section)

) ANy question

Cincluding

d  prog
ninmission those owned
enabled 1o

subsidiary 3

Total book value of
investments at close

of the year

(¢c)

Road In

BS{OIARIES

dule
d

shoulc
ar controlled by n
ntrolled by any
determine

[nvestments in U

imelude al

nreport
other organizat

S Treasury obligations

Book value

vestments made

of in-
during the year

(d)

may he

g 4
tials  nu Year 19

vances, and other intangible

vt i schedule 1001, as weil as

or individual whose action respondent is

compined i a single item

Investments disposed written

of or
down during year

Book value
(e)

Selling price
()

3!

20

21

22

)

24

Line

Names of subsidiaries in connection with things owned or controlled through them

(g)

(3]

w

o

U=l R o )

10

i
12

13
14

16
17

18

19

5

&

A
&

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials 1»m Ye

KOG ; f

1302, DEPRECIATION BASE AND RATES—

-ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND USED AND LI

ASED FROM OTHERS

| puting f D¢ tn
| | posit i ! Al t i
I n ling h t I ud
1N u 10C 1 by apy lunins ot
tes to the dey the charges t therefs 1 N uc
so computed by the total depreciation base for the roperty. the 1d
{ d i ude the cost of equipment, used but wed, when the rents 4 If the depreciation 1s¢ for 4 clable
; t f cluded in th i equipment accounts Nos 540, inclusive. It should property, a stat 1t t i he 1 i t
| the cost of equipm ied and leased to others w the rents therefrom are in It depre ave been discontinu iny ‘. lation base
| cluded in the rent for equipment accounts Nos, 503 to 507, inclusive. The ce oS rates used should be rey s f depreciation res Aut ity for the dis
; should be those preseribed or otherwise authorized by the Commission, exc ere the continuance of ¢ ual ould be show a footnote ind he s} affected
| of component retes has been authorized, the composite rates to be shown for the respective
| s ot )
| Owned and used ased from others
Line BRI bt 3154 i, ey ) e
No Account preciation base Anaual com Depreciation base Annual com
—- e posite rate —_ — — posite rate
At beginning of year | At close of year (percent At beginning of year] At ¢l of year {percent)
(a) (b} {c) (d) (e) ) (g)
S 1 Al et b L
3 b b MR $ L7
; ROAD
1 | (1) Engineering y ik SRR RS e B
’ 2| (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures b
31 (3) Grading —
41 (5) Tunnels and subways = Z & o i R [
_ ; 1 : ¢ \ eciati ]
5| (6) Bridges, tresiles, and culverts 11,063, 11,0034 lo_depreciation on bookpa.
6| (7) Elevated structures —. -
7 | (13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs
8 [ (16) Station and office buildings
SR ) n " n "
9 1(17) Roadway buildings 908‘ 908'
| 3 ;
10| (i8) Water stations.— 5
[ L1 ECE9) Fuel stations - ——- & : RO Rl
i " n it "
{12 ](20) Shops and enginenouses 1,930, 1,930, — -
; 13 1(21) Grain elevators—-
| 14 | (22) Storage warehouses
[ 15](23) Wharves and docks
16 | (24) Coal and ore wharves ——
17 1 (25) TOFC/COFC terminals
18 | (26) Communication systems
19 | (27) Signals and interlockers
20 | (29) Power plants
21 | (31) Power-transmission systems
22 | (35) Miscellaneous structures
_ 9 n n ! n
23 | (37) Roadway machines 3,46' Ql’éﬂl :
.
24 1 (39) Public improvements-—Construction 1;10r- 1 ;10 Do it L i 11 |
25 | (44) Shop machinery
26 | (45) Power-plant machinery
27 | All other road accounts
28 | Amortization (other than defense projects) - -
2 Total road 0,360, 15, 360.
EQUIPMENT
; 1 !
30 | (52) Locomotives ll; 0V 11;-” lie
31 | (53) Freight-train cars
32 | (54) Passenger-train cars
33 | (55) Highway revenue equipment
34 | (56) Floating equipment
351 (57) Work equipment
36 | (58) Miscellaneous equipment 2;128- ?_;1 28,
37 Total equpment 13,242 ] ’2' 2l2
38 Grand Total 28 602 ')R'Ano

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials 10 Year 19 7]

1303, DEPRECIATION BASE AND RATES—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHERS
Ihis schedule is to be used in cases where the relat depreciatio In column SHOW the composite rates used in computing the
reserve is carried in the accounts of the respondent, aod the rent there depreciation for the month of December and on lines 28 and 36 of this
from is included in account No. 509 column show the composite percentage for 21l road and cquipment ac-
Show in columns (b) and (c), foi each primary account the | counts, respectively, ascertained by ipplying the primary accounts
depreciation base used in computing the depreciation for the months of | composite rates to the depreciation base used in computing the

January and December, respectively, with respect to road and equip-
ment owned by the respondent but leased to others, the depreciation
charges for which are not includable in operating expenses of the
respondent. but for which the depreciation reserve s recorded in the
It other than

original cost as found by the Commission's

accounts of the respondent the base for road is the
1

original cost or estimated
Bureau of Accounts, brought to a current date by the respondent from
its Order No. 3 recurds and accounts, or is other than ledger value for
equipment, a full explanation should be given.

depreciation for December and dividing the total so computed by the
depreciation base
4. If the depreciation base for accounts |, 2 1/2, 3, 5, and 39 includes

tootnote

5. If depreciation accruals have been discontinued for any account,
the depreciation base should be reported nevertheless in support of
Authority for the discontinuance of accruals

should be shown in a fooinote indicating the account(s) affected.

|

{

|

|

|

J

]

|

} 1ondepreciable pronerty, a statement to that effect should be made in a
,dtpr:cumnn reserves
i

Depreciation base Annual com-
Line Account - - posite yate
No Beginning of year Close of year (percent)
(a) (b) (c) (@)
$ $ %
ROAD
1| (1) Engineering
2| (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures
3| (3) Grading
4 i (5) Tunnels and subways ’
5| (6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts N
6 | (7) Elevated structures
7 1(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs
8 1 (16) Station and office buildings .
9 {(17) Roadway buildings
10 | (18) Water stations
i |(19) Fuel statioas
12 1(20) Shops and enginehouses —_
13 1(21) Grain elevators
14 {(22) Storage warehouses .
15 |(23) Wharves and docks ——
16 |(24) Coal and ore wharves - IR
17 |(25) TOFC/COFC terminals
18 1{26) Communication systems
16 1(27) Signals and interlockers
20 1(29) Power plants
2! [(31) Power-transmission systems
22 |(35) Miscellaneous structures
23 |(37) Roadway machines
24 {(39) Public improvements—Construction —
25 [(44) Shop machinery
26 [(45) Power-plant machinery
27 All other road accounts
28 Toral road
EQUIPMENT
29 1(52) Locomotives
30 |(53) Freight-train car.
3! |(54) Passenger-train cars
32 |(55) Highway revenue equipment
33 |(56) Floating equipment
34 |(57) Work equipment
35 [(58) Miscellaneous equipment
36 Total equipment
37 Grand total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road

Giive the

Nos

counts

Initials ~

Accrued deprec

ment owned and ysed

alled for h
Road a
This sehedule

particulars

whon

ment used but not owned, when the rents therefor are included in the rent for equipment ag
536 10 540

inclusive

owned but not used when the rents therefrom are included in the rent for equipment accounts

1501, DEPRECIATION RESERVE-~ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND USED

Year 19 '{)"I

ereunder with respect to credits and debits (o account No

nd Equipment,” during the year relating to road and equip

should not include any entries for depreciation of equip

It should include entries for depreciation of equipment

owned but not used by the respandent) If any entries are made for "Other credits” or

Other

debits,” state the facts occasioning such entries. A debit balance in column (b) or (g) for any
primary acgount shouid be shown in red or designated "Dy
2. If there is any inconsistency between the ¢redits to the reserve as shown in column (¢) and

the charges to operating expenses, a full explanation should be given

3. All credits or debits to the reserve representing amortization other than for defense pro-

jeets, if a general amortization program has been authorized, should be entered on line 28

Nos, 503 1o 507, inclusive. (See schedute 1502 for the reserve relating to road and equipment
Credits to reserve during the year | Debits to reserve during the year
Line Account Balance at be e e Baliance at close
Nop ginning of year ) Charges to op Other credits Retirements Other debits of year
erating expenses
(a) (h) (¢) (d) (e) N (g
. I e e L) ERHGCHSI R TS ER] L ATREL BSOS N LIRS
$ $ $ $ $ $
ROAD
| (1) Engineering i A o HEHRE CoeuriniAiidal LR o
2 (2 1/2) Other right-ol-way expenditures ke 4 ARt i AR AR R A
L} R I e ot st M s B Lt e il el EE st L
1 (8] TUOnCIs BN BUDWRYS ekt il rat i SRS AR S N iR S SRR IC
5 (0] O Iy e TV L e A S ol it s Bt s st st v . AERREIB L A RSl o
6 T R Ut R T e e e B, et -
7 1 (13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs HBHERL CL Al i RSV G BRI A et 240
B LI S IRtIOn AN OIos B B o e Do { MBIy RILEIRE TR i ARy
9 | (17) Roadway buildings e a8 -
10 | 718) Water statiors . Hieivon - -1’ 5"39“” "'l, E)’ \';-
i1 (19) Fuel stations e . & s VAo
12 1 (20) Shops and enginehouses PUICHICES: i SEERCMEGAL PERIEIAGICRS M AL b
13 | (21) Grain elevators — i i g - -
14 [ (22) Storage WarehouSes — e e SRR SR S clir e
15 | (23) Wharves and dock$ —— o A
16 | (24) Coal and ore wharves e il AGREHIRG »-.J___A_,-___._.‘__Jr,., i
17 1 125) TOFC/COFC terminals e L AR VAT WRHERS EEAHY i,
181 (26) Communication Byste s s S
19 1 (27) Signals and interlockers ——
20 | (29) Power plants o
21 1 (31) Power-transmission systems RS
22 | (35) Miscellaneous SIructures o - -
23 | (37) Roadway machines — PR L‘76‘ )" {6‘
24 | (39) Public improve ments——Construction Soci 3
25 | (44) Shop machipery*
26 | (45) Power-plant machinery® — . Tr_.Frag__v-_.,. —
2 Al other road accounts 2’“"’:’L ul ‘?b" 528'
28 Amortization (other than defense projects) rlios
29 Total road . e 231]'?65’. .213_}_1‘@5_._
EQUIPMENT
30| (52) Locomotives llioh)‘ o lli D) 'll:o
311 (S3) Freight-train cars. 21;‘ 215!
32 ] (54) Passenger-train cars
33| (55) Highway revenee equipment —.—
34 | (56) Floating equipment
35| (57) Work equipment 8
16| (58) Miscellaneous equipment — ; 32 ;}20' 3 3200
3 Total equipment -—.. ll‘f" )79‘ ]-Lb 512!__
3 Grand total 20,0l 0 .

*Chargeable to account 2223

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials  « Year ""f}‘

1502, DEPRECIATION RESERVE~~ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHERS

This schedule 1s to be used 1n cases where the depreciation reserve s carried in the i penses of the respondent. (Sew schedule 1501 for the reserve relating to road and ¢quipmen
ints of the respondent, and the rent therefrom s included in account No 509 wined and used by the respondent )
2 Give the particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and debits to account No 31 any entries are made tor “Other credits” and "Other debits,” state the facts oceasioning
Accrued depreciatton—Road and Equipment,” during the year relating to road and equip- | such entries. A debit balance in columns (b)) or (g) for any primary account should be shown in

ent leased to others, the depreciation charges for which are not inciudable in operating ex | red or designated "Dy

Credits 1o reserve during Debits to reserve during
{ Balance at the year the year Balance at

Account beginning e o e - — close of

of year Charges to Other Retire Other year
others credits ments debits
(h) (¢) (d) (e) (f (g)

ROAD

(1) Engineering

(2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures

(3) Grading

(5) Tunnels and subways

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

(16) Station and office buildings

(17) Roadway buildings
(18) Water stations

(19) Fuel stations

(20) Shops and enginehouses

(21) Grain elevators—-

(22) Storage warehouses
g

(23) Wharves and docks

(24) Coal and cre wharves
(25) TOFC/COFC terminals

(26) Communication- systems

(27) Signals and interlockers

(29) Power plants —

(31) Power-transmission systems

(35) Miscellaneous structures

(37) Roadway machines

(39) Public improvements—~Construction

(44) Shop machinery

(45) Power-plant machinery

All other road accounts
Total road

EQUIPMENT

Locomotives

Freight-train cars

Passenger-train cars
Highway revenue equipment

Floating equipment

Work equipment

Miscellaneous equipment

Total equipment
Grand total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road

T ——

Inttials Year 19 2.

LEASED FROM OTHERS

1503, DEPRECIATION RESERVE-~ROAD AND EQUIPMEN

1. Give full particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and debits | 3. Any inconsistency between the credits (o the reserve as shown in column (¢)
Leased property,” during the year |and the charges to operating expenses should be fully explained
Show in columi (e) the debits to the reserve arising from retirements

5. 1f settlement for depreciation is made currently between lessee and lessor,

to account No. 785, "Accrued depreciation
relating to road and equipment leased from others, the depreciation charges for 4
which are includable

2. Show i column (¢) amounts which were charged to operating expenses, and

in column (f) show payments made to the lessor in settlement thereof. A full |show in column (¢} the charges to operating expenses and in column (/) show

i operating expenses of the respondent
and no debits or crediss to account No. 785 are made by the accounting company,

explanation should be given to all entries in columns (d) and (f) payments made to the lessor in settlement thereof

Debits to Keserve During The Year
FSHB U ETIsE Y Balance at

Credits to Reserve During The Year
Balance at bl

Account

beginning
ol year

Charges to
operating

Other

credits

Retirements

Other
debits

close of

year

eApenses
(¢) (d) p (f) (g

ROAD
(1) Engineering I

(2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures
(3) Grading
(5) Tunnels and subways .

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs
(16) Station and office buldings
9 [(17) Roadway buildings

10 {(18) Water stations

11 |(19) Fuel stations

12 1(20) Shops and enginehouses

13 [(21) Grain elevators

14 |(22) Storage warehouses
15 |(23) Wharves and docks
16 {(24) Coal and ore wharves
17 [(25) TOFC/COFEC terminals
18 [(26) Communication systems

19 [(27) Signals and interlocks «——
20 [(29) Power plants
21 [(31) Power-transmission systems

22 |(35) Miscellaneous structures

23 |(37) Roadway machines

24 [(39) Public improvements—Construction

25 |(44) Shop machinery*

26 [(45) Power-plant machinery*

27 | All other road accounts
28 Toutal road

EQUIPMENT
29 |(52) Locomotives
30 [(53) Freight-train cars
31 | (54) Passenger-train cars

32 | (55) Highway revenue equipment

33 [ (56) Floating equipment
34 | (57) Work equipment
35 | (58) Miscellaneous equipment
36 Total Equipment

37 Grand Total

*Chargeable to account 2223,

Railroad Annual Report R-2




7-Y 1oday [enuuy proijiey

1. Show in columns {8} to {(€) the amount of base of road and cquipment property
for which amortization reserve is provided in account No. 736, "Amortization of
defense piojects—Road and Equipment” of the respordent. If the Amortization basce
is other than the ledger value stated in the investment account, a full explanation

should be given

1605. AMORTIZATION OF

DEFENSE PROJECTS—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

2. Show in columns (/) 1o (1) the balance at the close of the year and sll credits and
debits during the year in reserve account No. 736, “Amortization of defense
projects—Road and Equipment.”

3. The information requested for “Road™ by columns () through (/) may be shown
by projects amounting to $100,000 or more, or by single entries as “Total road” in iine
21. If reported by projects, each project should be briefly described, stating kind,

iocation,

than $100,000.”

and authorization date and pumber
$100,000 should be combined in a single entry designated "Minor items, cach less |

Projects amounting to less

than

4. Any amounts inciuded in columns () and (f), and in column (A) affecting !

operating expenses, should be fully explained

BASE

RESERVE

Line
Na.

Description of property or account

(a)

Debits Credus Balance
during during at close
year year of year

(b) {(c) (d) (e)

Adjustments

Credits
during
year
(f

Debits
during
year

g th)

ROAD:

&

N

(e
ey

(A S US T 6 T

=

o N

S W S—

12

13
14

15

16

17
18

19

20

21

Total Road

22| EQUIPMENT:

231(52)
241(33)
25](54)
26{(55)
271(56)
28((57) Werk equipment
29{(58)

i_ocomotives

Freighi-train cars

Passenger-irain cars

Highway revenue equipment -

Floating equipment

Tota! equipment

Miscellaneous equipment

31

Grand Total

PRI Rl I

'
1)

W

Ve

proy

S|Rnu |

Jua x

61

o4



Hi L 10 ESERVE 1i5¢ AWEOUS PHYSICA PROPER /Y
( (
| | 1
Ll Bt VO ) {
Each (
in Credit } 3
N K , | | )
] p ¥ "
i I ea | {
| ( | ) f | )
} 4 + { 4
{ |
4l i f t t f : |
7 | {5 | | |
, | I L I J
0 | | | |
3 \/ | | | | |
| { |
4 ! f | ! | | f
; ) | | | ‘ |
) b | ? 1 ;
6 | | |
! i |
; ‘ I ! ? !
| | | |
I 1 t |
8 | { [
4
[ | | |
9 E | | |
[ i ‘
! |
10 i L | |
i [
I ' ’
e , f !
12 s - AT oy %
‘ T :
13 __Toul SRl LA i rdit | i ) 4
1608. CAPITAL SURPLUS
Give an unalysis in the form called for below of capital suprius accounts. In column (a) give a brief description of the item added or deducted, and in column (b) insert the contra account
number to which the amount stated in column (¢), (d), or (¢) was charged or credited
‘ z - = = = . oty st
|
Contra [ T —— e ot e
Line liem account | 794. Premiums 795. Paid-ir 796. O1her
No. number ] and assessments surplus surplus
| on capital stock
(a) (b) | (¢) (d) (e)
L $ $
| $ $
I | Balance at beginning of year A vl i i ; XXXXXX | B b A O
{ e o i
|
Additions during the year (describe) |
|
4 = i il sty s & sl e } ot it ISy 23 Al ] i
§ - RS A e RPN o HERSIGACM By ook ol S IR ARGV ] LA Bl
|
6 Totar additions during the year s APRIIREDRSa. AXXXXX BT ¥ Ay ) SRR STl VTR n A O
Deducations during the year (describe)
7 SR ol AR S LR AR MR T SO0 g N T AR SR E S N R S S e ot LY HREYRL G BRI SIS s
¢ i el S i ,
{
U e et it TS i Pt b e IR R ST ERRATIE] HERp kAN DR St o
{
Ll T I T e LR R . Vb Uel o ARSI (e S G SR SO S BRSBTS IR
10 TOAT BeAUCHIONS cammea s e e XXXXXX
1 ice at close of year . - e XXXXXX B S o SRl 5
) INCOME—~APPROFRIATED :
Give an analysis in the form called for below of account No. 797, “"Retained in Appropriated.”
Line Class of appropriation Credits Debits Balance at
No. during year during year close of year
(a) (b) (¢) (d)
$ $ $
1 Additions to property through retained income
2 Funded debt retired through retained income
3 Sinking fund reserves o — A AT
4 | Miscellaneous fund reserves
5 | Retained income—~Appropriated (not specifically invested)
Other appropriations (speeify):
6
1
8 L5AY biniakiang
9
10
1
12 Total.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




PAY e ¢ 1 dur year, even though no porton of the issue remained

1
| i 1 } 1" 1 | I 1 |
| \r ¢ f labili Da f Dat ' f Balanc it 5 | Interest accrued i Interest paid |
| £ty FHisH | |
i i of transactior 155U maturity | | of year | during year during year
| 1) (h) (¢) (d) | i (g) (h)
| |

vl L) o1 1

1702. DEBT IN DEFAULT

Cive particulars for amounts included in Balance Sheet Account No. 768, “"Debt in default,' giving particulars for each security outstanding even though the amount be less than $100,000
Entries in col

mns (

) and (/) should include interest accruals and interest payments on matured funded debt retired during the year, even though no portion of the debt remained outstanding
) | L
1 1 close of the year

Reason for nonpayment Date of Date of Rate of Total par value Interested accrued Interest paid
Line Niame of security at maturity issue maturity interest actually outstanding during year during year
at close of year
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) H (g (h)

1703, OTHER DEFERRED CHARGES

Giye an analysis of the above-entitled account as of the close of the year, showing in detail each item or subaccount amounting to $100,000 or more. Items iess than $100,000 may be combined

into a single entry designited "Minor items, each less than $100,000." In ¢

the character of any item is not fully disclosed by the entires in the columns hereunder, make a fuil explanation in a

footnote

Description and character of item or subaccount Amount at
close of year
(a) (b)

8 Total

1704. OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS

Give an analysis of the above-entitled account as of the close of the year, showing in detail each item or subaccount amounting to $100.000 or more. [tems lese than $100,000 may be combined
into a single eniry designated “Minor items, each less than $100,000." In case the character of any item is not fully disclosed by the entires in the columns hereunder, make a fuil explanation in a
footnote.

Line Description and character of item or subaccount Amount at
No close of year
(a) (b)

Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




1962, DIVIDEND APPROPRIATIONS

Give particulars of each dividend declared. For par value or nonpar stoc k. show in column () the respective total par value or total number

f shares on which dividend was declared and the corresponding rate percent or per share in column (M) or (). 1f any such dividend was payable in

of
anything other than cash, explain the matter fully in a footuate, 2. [fany obligation ot any ¢ haracter has been incurred for the purpose of procuring

respondent after payment of any dividend, give full

fund. for the payment of any dividend or for the purpose of replenishing the treasury of the
3

state the particulars of the case in a footnote

105

particulars in a footnote. If any class of stock received a return not reportable in this schedule,
The sume of the dividends stated in column (e) should equal the amount shown in Schedule No

Rate percent (par Total par value of
value stock) b rate per stack or total number Dividends
share (nonpar stock) of shares of nonpar {account Dates
Name of security on which dividend was declared ST T AN stock on which 621) Gl e L i
Extra dividiend was declared Declared Payable
(a) (c) (d) o) () ()
A b ]
} A A o p— PR
3 Vil i 2l e hi i
4 ) Ry AR T
-
5 a4 Wl
EalRR L R 1 bl
6 B eI LAl el IR
i R R e NGeR 1 il
10 A S
fil e LTI,
12 i !
13 Toral

2001. RAILWAY OPERATING REVENUES
I. State the railway operating revenues of the respondent for the year, classified in accordance with the Uniform System
Railroad Companies. The proportion of joint traffic receipts belonging to other carriers should not be included.
2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in column (b) should be fully explained in a footnote.

of Accounts for

Amount of Amount of
revenue for

Line Class of railway operating revenues revenue for Line Class of railway operating revenues
No the year No for the year
(a) (b) (a) (b)
U e o % G g Ak Ol AN s L s s T AL
$ $
TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE 9 2(}4 INCIDENTAL
b}
2 ® | 13 | (31) Dining and buffet i OIS it

1 (101) Freignt*

14 (132) Hotel and restaurant — .

2 (102) Passenger®

15 | (133) Station, train, and boat privileges ,ﬁ__l b

3 (103) Baggage -

16 | (135) Storage—Freight b

4 (104) Sleeping car

17 t137) Demurrage —— BRIl 14 el

5 (105) Parlor and chair car

6 (106) Mall— o 1t (138) Communication

19 | (139) Grain elevator i

7 (107) Express— Hi {1

20 (i41) Power

8 (108) Other passenger-train i

9 | (109) Milk 21 (142) Rents of buildings and other property
10 | (110) Switching* 22 | (143) Miscellaneous —
il (113) Water transfers el 123 Total incidental operating revenue = -
(:} 2 ] .‘_, U o
12 Total rail-line transportation revenue ootk ” Hin A8 JOINT FACILITY

24 | (151) Joint facility—Cr

25 | (152) Joint facility—Dr
26 Total joint facility operating revenue -

Q. 2641
27 Total railway operating revenues ’s h()}»to

*Report hereunder the charges to these accounts representing payments made to others as follows:
1. For terminal collection and delivery services when performed in connection with line-haul transportation of freight on the basis of freight tariff

28
rates $ A
29 2. For switching services when performed in connection with line-haul transportation of freight on the basis of switching tariffs and allowances out of freight rates,
including the switching of empty cars in connection with a4 revenue movement Ay it
3. For substitute highway motor service in lieu of line-haul rail service petformed under joint tariffs published by rail carriers (does not inchide traffic moved on
Joint rail-motor rates):
30 (a) Payments for transportation of persons T —§ i
31 (b) Payments for transportation of freight shipments - it e e

Railroad Annual Report R-2




2002

ylate

Latlroad (

2. Any un

(2203

4 (22033}
S (2204)
6 (2208)
7 (2209)
8 (2210

9 (2211)

! (2221)
12 2222)
| (2223)
4 (2224)
15 (2225)
16 (2226)
17 | (2227)
i8 | (2228)
19 9)
20 (2234)
21 (223%)
22 (2236)
23 (2237)
24

1) Superintendence

v!wav operating expenses of the respondent for the year, classitying them in accordance with thy niform System
npanies
isual accruals involving substantial amounts included in column (b)) should be fully explained in footnote
| Amount of Line
Name of railway operaling expens count foperating expenses MN¢ Name of railway operating expense account |

for the

MAINTENANCE OF WAY STRUCTURES

Roadway  mizinte nane e e
Maintaining structures— asids ] AR i
Retirements—R ond i ol
Dismantling retirzd road property

Road property—Depreciation ——

Other maintenance of way expenses —.— . JIEHAEA SR

RAILWAY

year

OPERATING

Maintaining joint tracks, yards and other facilities—Dr
Maintaining joint tracks. yards, and other facilities—Cr

Total maintenance of way and structures —

MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT

Superitendence —

Repairs to shop and power-plant machinery -

Shop and power-plant machinery—Depreciation

Dismantling retired shop and power-plant machmcr)‘—-—-_ﬁﬁ.__._[ﬁ_g_ e
11O o

Locomotive repairs ——

Car and highway revenue equipment repairs i

Other equipment repairs

Dismantling retired equipment

Retirements—Equipment

Equipment—Depreciation

slec. Power

Other equipment expenses

Joint maintenance of equipment expenses—Dr

Juint maintenance of equipment expenses—Cr

Total maintenance of equipment

Road Iniitals e

EXPENSES

IRANSPFORTATION—RAIL LINE

(2241) Superintendence and dispatching . MRS NS

v
ear

-3

19

of Accounts for |
|

ymoant of |
perating expenses i
for the year |
(b) |

|

|

o T3 B 0 T VM 1§ (o7 (BT 7 4V o PSRRI SER NS LS REHTRRE | SR ~reh PO i
30 | (2243) Yard employees —— 3 5o AR PRl RN S e AL
31 | (2244) Yard switching fuel e e LT RS S S S
12 | (2245) Miscellaneous yard expenses ——— — -
33 | (22¢6) Operating joint yards and terminals--Dr ARSI
34 (2247) Operating joint yards and terminals—Cr ———

b
35 | (2248) Train employees —— e l"o‘?o'
36 | (2249) Train fuel __l -'8 T
37 | (2251) Other train eXpPeNSes e o e

(2252) Injuries to Persons e

39 (2253) Loss and damage —— A
40 | (22547 Other casualty expenses.— e
41 (2255) Other rail and highway transportation expenses e
42 | (2256) Operating joint tracks and facilities—Dr e
43 | (2257) Operating joint tracks and facilities—Cr —————
44 Total transportation—Raii line ——

MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS
45 (2258) Miscellaneous operations L
46 (2259) Operating joint miscellancous facilities—Dr e
47 | (2260) Operating joint miscelianeous facilities—Cr

NERAL

48 (2261) Administration i
49 | (2262) Insurance
50 (2264) Other I 4 ? 3 r‘,[;r;-
2 general expenses 3

TRAFFIC 51 (2265) General joint facilities—Dr
25 (2240) Traffic expenses ———— b e B (2266) General joint facilities—Cr )
26 A el St 53 Total general expenses. 313-[)QJ
27 i 54 Grand Total Railway Operating Expenses lo-’ 361.
55 Operating ratio (ratio of operafing expenses to operating rcvcnues).—lagogl—— peicent. (Two decimal places required.) i

2003, MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OPERATED DURING THE YEAR

Give particulars of each class of miscellaneous physical property or plant operated during the
year. Group the properties under the heads of the classes of operations to which they are

devoted

In column () give the designation used in the respondent’s records and the name of the town
or city and State in which the property or plant is located, stating whether the respondent’s title

is that of ownership or whether the property is held under lease or other incomplete title. All

peculiarities of title should be explained in a footnote

The totals of columns (b), (¢), and (d) should agree with the totals of accounts Nos. 502,
“Revenue from Miscellancous operations.” 534, "Expenses of miscellancous operations,’
535, “Taxes on miscellaneous operating property” in respondent's Income Account for the

Year. If not, differeqces should be explained in a footnote.

"ana

Line
No.

Designation and location of property ot plant, character
of business, and title under which held

(a)

Total expenses
during the year
(Acct. 534)
(¢c)

Total revenue
during the year
(Acet. 502)
(b)

Total taxes appli-
cable to the year
(Acct, 535)
(d)

10

Touwl

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road inttials s
e vt

Year 19 7),
et RANGG #5.5 HE

2101. MISCELLANEOUS RENT INCOME

1 — W‘ - g
{ Description of Peoperty
Line | I Name of lessee Amount
N Name Location of rent
(a) (bh) (¢) (d)
$
| i Dl i, Rl
: T
3 = 4
4 N
5 -~ T i
6 A
9
8
i) Total
2102, MISCELLENAOUS INCOME
Line Source and character of receipt Gross Expenses Net
No. receipts and other miscellaneous
deductions income
(a) (b) (c) (d)
s b $ $
{
3 \
4 &
5 ¥ o
6 5 &
7
8
9 Total
2103. MISCELLANEOUS RENTS
Description of .Prupcrr): ; Amount
Line Name of lessor charged to
No. Name Location income
(a) (b) (e) (d)
$
i
) N
3 0
4 N
™
5 o]
6
il
8
3 Total
4104, MISCELLANEOUS INCOME CHARGES
Line Description ard purpose of deduction from gross income Amount
Na. (a) (b)
$
) fliiy
i N
3 0
N
4 AN
5 B
6
7
8
9
10 Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




L4

z-¥ 1i0doy [enuly Peo

2201. INCOME FROM NONOPERATING PROPERTY

0%

Line Designation Revenues Expenses Net income Taxes
No. or income : or loss
(@) (b) (c) (d) (e :
..... i e el o = = = e 1
. $ $ $ $ |
N N E
1 |
2 - e
3 e s =
4 - =
=
S e g Sod !
6 5 —
] |
-? Tolal i e e — "‘.‘t
|
2202. MILEAGE OPERATED (ALL TRACKS)7 2203. MILEAGE OPERATED—BY STATES
Give particulars called for concerning all tracks operated by respondent at the close of the
year. Way swtiching tracks include station, team, industry, and other switching tracks for which i.inc Haul Railways show single track only. ’
no separate switching service 1s maintained. Yard switching tracks include classification, house, Switching and Terminal Companies show all tracks.
team, industry. and other tracks switched by yard locomotives in yards where separate switching
services are maintained. Tracks belonging to an industry for which no rent is payable should not *
be reported. Switching and Terminal Companies report on line 13 only. |
Operated | Operated T Operated Operated i ;
Proprietary under under Total Proprictary undesq under ! Fotal |
P e Owned companies Leased contract trackage operated Line Siate Owned companies leased contract trackage i perated *
i rights No rights i
(a) {b) (c) {(d) (¢) (f (g {a) (b) {c) (d) (e} (N | g} !
- . : = i - AT 3 - ¥ Lol E s e _"'I'+ i1
1 |Single or first main track ol rhlﬁl in Ve Vae 204 - = Lo
Second and additional main tracks = % - =
3 |Passing tracks, cross-overs and ! |
, _
turn-outs — |
—— 1,40 |4 1,40 |} " n B 1. 40 ol |
4 |Way switching tracks — 2 s St e
5 |Yard switching tracks 75 Z o1 £ o7 —_——
{ ke = i el | A
e B o Total b =
6 Total - ot usssms 55
2215. Show, by States, mileage of tracks owned tut not operated by respondent: First main track, . . second and additional main tracks, =
industrial tracks, - ; yard tra~k and sidings, : ; total, all tracks, : =
2216. Road is completed from (Line Haul Railways only)* to —. Total distance, ; e
2217. Road located at (Switching and Terminal Companies only)* - =
2218. Gage of track ft. in. 3919. Weight of rail {0 & 100 Ib. per vard. =
3 - o T = i i 1 1 i 1 At R <~ O ;
222C. Kind and number per mile of crossties Qak=-Ash-Pine 8 tx % 9 and ot X 9 ana O X O X J
2221. State number of miles electrified: First main track, : ; second and additional main tracks, 2 nansing tracl
cross-overs, and turn-outs, . y way S):‘il-c'hing tracks, . ) ; vard switching tracks,
2222. Ties appliedin replacement during year: Number of crossties, 100 ; average cost per tie, §$ Te2i1 : numberof feet (B. M.) of switch =
bridge ties, . average cost per M feet (B. M.), $ : ::
2223. Rail applied in replacement during year: Tons (2,000 pounds), 0 ; weight per yard, ; average cost per ton, $ =
* Insert names of places. iMileage should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile. '?_\j
=




2301, RENTS RECEIVABLE

Inc

ome from lease of road and equipment

3l

Line Road leased Location Name of lessce Amount of rent
No during year
(a) (b) (¢} (d)
| N
Al 9
: N
4 B e
5 Total
2302, RENTS PAYABLKE
Rent for leased roads and equipment
Line Road leased Location Name of lessor Amount of rent
No 3 during year
(a) () (c) (d)
1
2 N
3 Q
4 N
5 B Total
2303. CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHER COMPANIES 2304. INCOME TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES
Line Name of contributos Amount during year Line Name of transferee Amount during year
No. No.
(a) (b) (a) (b)
$ $
, N i l
3 I B 0
= N
4 i 4 iN
3 5 v
6 Total 6 Total

close of the year, state that fact.

2305. Describe fully all liens upon any of the property of the respondent at the close of the year, and ail morgages, deeds of trust, and other
instruments whereby such liens were created. Describe also all property subject to the said several liens. This inquiry covers judgment liens,
mechanics' liens, etc., as well as liens based on contract. If there were no liens of any character upon 2ny of the property of the respondent at the

Railroad Annual Report R-2




3 Road loitials 1 ' Year 19 '/‘
24G1. EMPLOYEES, SERVICE, AND COMPENSATION
Give particulars of the average number of employees of various classes in the service of 4. If any of the general officers served without compersation ar were carried on the payrolls
the respondent, of service rendered by such employees, and of compensation paid therefor | of another company, those facts should be stated in a footnote

during the year. Employees are to be counted and classified and their service and compensation 5. If any compensation was paid or is payable under labor awards of the current vear, include

reported in accordance with the Commission’s Rules Governing the Classificat.on of Railroad | the amount applicable to the current year in column (d) and show the portion applicable to
Employees and Reports of their Service and Compensation, effective January 1. 1951 prior years (back pay) in a footnote, by groups of employees. For purposes of this report, labor
2. Averages called for in column (b} should be the average of twelve middle-of-month | awards are intended to cover adjustiments resulting from the decisions of Wage Boards and
counts voluntary awards by the respondent incident thereto

1. Pensioners rendering no service are not to be included in the count, nor is any compen 6. This schedule does not include old-age retirements, and unemployment insirance taxes

sation paid them to be included hereunder

Averuge Total Total
No. Classes of employees number of service compensa- Remarks
employees hours tion
(a) (b) {c) (d) (e)

1 Total (executives, officials, and staff assistants)

(S

Total (professional, clerical, and general) —

2 12z 34213 Part time contract
labor - Maintenance
and transportation,

Total (maintenance of way and structures)

4 | Total (maintenance of equipment and stores)

5 | Total (transportation—other than train, engine,

and yard)——.
6 | Total (transportation-yardmasters, switch tenders,

and hostlers)

: 1.9% I !
7 Total, all groups (except train and engine) 2 esslt | “CO 23 CH e n
I
8 |Total (transportation—train and engine) 2 ?’20 ?"91,9.
{ 4 } ' J
9 Grand Total . 2 1‘) )‘J'O 4-)‘-02'

0

Amount of foregoing compensaticn (excluding back pay for prior years) that is chargeable to account Mo, 531, “Railway operating expenses™: $

2402. CONSUMPTION OF FUEL BY MOTIVE-POWER UNITS

1. Show hereunder the quantities of .he various kinds of fuel consumed by locomotives and number of kilowatt-hours for such tractive equipment as was propelled by electricity.
motor or other scif-propelled rail cars in the service of respondent during the year, and the 2. The ton of 2,000 pound: should be used.
A. Locomotives (diesel, electric, B. Rail motor cars (gasoline,
steam, and other) oil-electric, etc.)

Line Kind of service
No. Diesel oil Gasoline Electricity Steam Electricity Gasoline Diesel oil

(gallons) (gallons) (kilowatt- (kilowatt- {gallons) (gallons)

hours) Coal Fuel oii hours)
(tons) (galions)
(a) (b) (<) (d) (e) (N (® (h) ()

76l {

1 Freight

Passenger

3 |Yard switching

4 Total transportation
5 Work train -
6 Grand total 76“
4 B
.LLLE‘
7 Total cost of fuel* XXXXXX XXXXXX

*Show cost of fuel charged to yard and train service (accounts Nos. 2244 and 2249). The cost stated for the various kinds of fuel should be the total charges in the accounts specified, including
freight charges and handling expenses. The cost stated for electric current should be the total charges in the accounts enumerated. Fuel and power consumed by mixed and special trains that are
predominantly freight should be included in freight service, but where the service of mixed or special trains is predominantly passenger, the fuel and power used should be included in passenger
service.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Initiale Year 19
2501. COMPENSATION Of
Give the name, position, salary, and ather compensation. such as bonus, comnussion, gift
reward, or fee, of each of the five persons named in Sections and 6 of Schedule 101 of this
reg o whom the respondent paid the largest amount during the year covered by this report
as compensation f current or past service over and above necessary expenses incurred in
discl of duties, and in addition, all other officers, directors, pensioners, or employees, if

any, to whom the respondent similarly paid $40,000 or more. If more convenient. this schedule

may be filled out for a group of companies considered as one system and shown only in the

report of the principal company in the system, with references thereto in the reporis of the

other companies. Any large "other compensation” should be explained in a footnote. If salary

OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EiC,

before each ¢ aange as well as at close

hang uring the year, show salary

than one transportation

of year. If an officer, direc elc., receives compensation from

ompany (whether a subsidiary or not) or from a subsidiary company, reference to this fact
should be made if his aggregate compensation amounts to $40,000 or more and the detail as to
division of the salary should be stated. By salary (column (¢)) is meant the annual rate at which

an employee is paid, rather than the amount actually paid for a part of a4 year when the salary is

changed. Also when a 10 percent (or other percent) reduction 1s made, the net rate and not the

should be shown

basic

rate

Salary per annum as Other compensaticn
Name of person Title of close of year during the year
{see instructicns)
(a) (b) (e) (d)
$ $
] R e Sl
i This company does not pay any officers salaries direc. All officexs are
, |__employees of Dickinson Fuel Company, Inc., the pareny company, and |spend
4 part time Kanawha Central. Kanwha Central pays Didkinson fuel for the
; time of T. R. Ratrie, Jr., Manaper and F, R. Sumerfidld, Auditor.
o 1 i i
8 LA
9
10 R
1
12
13
14

2502. PAYME

In the form below give information concerning payments, fees, retainers. commissions, gifts,
contributions, assessments, bonuses, pensions, subscriptions, allowances for expenses, or any
form of payments amounting in the aggregate of $20,000 or more during the year to any
corporation, institution, association. firm, partnership. committee, or any person (other than
one of respondent’s employees covered in schedule 2501 in this annual report) for services or
as a donation, except that with respect to contributions under $20,000 which are made in
common with other carriers under a joint arrangement in payment for the performance of serv-
ices or as a donation, cach such contribution shall be reported, irrespectively of the amount
thereof. if the total amount paid by all contributors for the performance of the particular serv-
ice is equal to the sum of $20,000 or more.

To be included are, among others, payments, directly or indirectly, for legal, medical,
engineering, advertising. valuation, accounting statistical. financial, education, entertainment,
charitable, advisory, defensive, detective, development, research, appraisal, registration,
purchasing, architectural, and hospital services; payments for expert testimony and for handling
wage disputes; and payments for services of banks, bankers, trust companies, insurance com-
panies. brokers, trustees, promoters, solicitors, consultants, actuaries, investigators, inspectors.
and efficiency engineers. Payments to the various railway associations, commissions,

5 FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES

committees, bureaus, boards, and other organizations maintained jointly by railways shall also
be included. The enumeration of these kinds of payments should nor be understood as
excluding other payments for services not excluded below.

To be excluded are: Rent of buildings or other property, taxes payable to the Federal, State,
or local Governments, payments for heat, light, power, telegraph, and telephone services, and
payments to other carriers on the basis of lawful tariff charges or for the interchange of equip-
ment between carriers, as well as other payments for services which both as to their nature and
amount may reasonably be regarded as oridinary connected with the routine operation, main-
tenance or construction of a railroad, but any special and unusual payments for services should
be reported. Payments of $20,000 or more to organizations maintained Jjointly by railways with
other railways are not to be exciuded even if their services are regarded as routine.

If more convenient, this schedule may be filled out for a group of roads considered as one
system and shown only in the report of the principal road in the system, with references thereto
in the reports of the other roads.

It any doubt exists in the mind of the reporting officer as to the report-ability of any type of
payment, request should be made for a ruling before filing this report.

Line
No.

Name of recipient

(a)

Nature of service Amount of payment

(b) (c)

N

9

——

WD Al O R
X

=3

|

w

=

Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




| TR AT IRy AN adia |

i f \
Road Initials ¥ Year 19 77}

2601, STATISTICS OF RAIL-LINE OPERATIONS. (For Read Haul Traffic Only|

Give the various statistical items called for concerning the rail-line operations of respondent’s road during the year. Motor car ana trailer miles,
if any, should be inciuded. Highway traffic to be excluded. Locomotive unit-miles shouid include all miles made by cach locomotive unit Use 150
pounds as the average weight per passenger and four tons as the average weight of ccntents of each head-end car §
Line ften ; Freight train } Passenger | Total transporta Work trains
No ! trains | tion service
{a) (b) | | (d) {e) |
| i |
1 [Average mileage of road operated (whole number rn.-qum'd'-~—~--—-~—~-lLr — ced f’;——-- XXXXXA :l
| Train-miles I I :
| 2 |Total (with locomotives) it gl L e e lp_i)_- :_ ..... LLOO
! 3 [Total (with motorcars) IS G i ey 00 =
; 4 Total train-miles ——— Al ! ) Al ZL A4S Lo Ml
i Locomotive unit-miles |
| § [Road service —— el 400 Wi L0O XXXXXX
| 6 |Train switching —. XXXXXX
7 |Yard switching Bl : i i XXXXXX
8 Total locomotive unit-miles— 400 )'O—(lmm XXXXXX
Car-miles
9 |Loaded freight cars —— 200 A 200 XXXXXX
10 |Empty freight cars 49,9 IR Sl i 20C XXXXXX
11 |Caboose Gl XXXXXX
12 Total freight car-miles - )400 ).LQ() AXXXXX
13 |Passenger coaches XXXXXX
14 |Combination passenger cars (mail, express, or baggage, etc.,
with passenger) XXXXXX
15 |Sleeping and parlor cars — XXXXXX
16 {Dining, grill and tavern cars XXXXXX
17 |Head-end cars — XXXXXX
18 Total (lines 13, 14, 15, 16 and 17) s XXXXXX
19 | Business cars XXXXXX
20 |Crew cars (other than cabooses) y XXXXXX
21 Grand total car-miles (lines 12, 18, 19 and 20) §E2 q109 — XXXXXX
Revenue and nonrevenue freight traftic
22 | Tons—revenue freigl X 1b’079
2 ¢ eight XXXXXX XXXXXX i b B XXXXXX
Tons—nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX g XXXXXX
24 Total tons—revenue znd nonrevenue freight XXXXXX AXXXXX ‘U"I'JO?9 XXXXXX
25 {Ton-miles—revenue freight XXXXXX XAXXXX XXXXXX
26 | Ton-miles—nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXX%X XXXXXX
27 Total ton-miles—revenue and nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
Revenue passenger traffic
Passengers carried—revenue XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
29 | Passenger-miles—revenue XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annual Report R-2




2602, REYENUE FREIGHT CARRIED DURING THE YEAR r Road Haul Lraffic Only)
| |
\ { Ui i
i k 1 [ | | \ | por
| i 1 | { i traff | 000 pou ' [ gl i Py
| Intersta t et Code 4 i lude all trat ed | | 0 pout
respondents ¢ freight re hout adjustment for absorg 1
| Commodnt Revenue ight in tor OO0 poun ‘
| | I | | 1
Lt Yesc ripti [ Code | n i ! Tota ] Gross freight
i ‘ N | | I | arried | revenue
| i | i | (dollars)
| | ‘ ) |
.‘ ‘ : | ,‘ | | N
< [ i t 2
! “ | | |
| | | |
f i ‘
arm p 0 i
[ i
| [Forest du 8
| |
[Fresh fish and other marine products 09
i |
| Metallic ores L 10 } ; S
| } alvdo) | k it A
| Y/ Q I ' 201
| 3 Coal 11 lA, S il e | i i g _,:-(rl,n
6 |Crude petro, nat gas, & nat gslr 13 WA i 1
“ Nonmetallic minerals, except fuels . 14
N Ordnance and accessories . 19 & i "
9 Food and kindred products . 20 i - " -
10 Fobacco products - 21 - -
Il Fextile mil products i A v 22 il i SAGHEN b
Appuiel & other firished tex prd inc knit . . drtihe el 23 . & AP it e
I3 P Lumber & wood products, except furniture - it . 24 } L - VLS PGS R
14 Furniture and fixtures N— - - s 20 - - SRR - " - SRR i
15 | Pulp, paper and allied products . B —eiinien 26 - i i b
16 | Printed matter “ ISR - 27 i e " Joic -
17 1 Chemicals and allied products o " t MEFARWGAS [l | o R 1 S - i
18 | Petroleum and coal products i 29 W Rl A i RS G SHRIIES
19 | Rubber & miscellaneous plastic products VI PRSI 30 G 2 HEREE il
20 | Leather and leather products i i e it e 31 e hrtinie] - EREE ARSI SRS
21 | Stone, clay, glass & concrete prd.- # R ORISR iRkRARIANE fte TR SRS GRS NR o P i s
22 | Primary metal products R b s i i SRR 33 . ISRl el 20 i PSR SN LG
23 | Fabr metal prd, exc ordn, machy & transp e 34 RSN S SN i e e USSR O S I
2% 1\ Muchinery; lsxaabteelaatrle ] el il e e e S S SR i e e
25 | Electrical machy, equipment & supplieScomm—me 36 IIRASES PHESRIMHITESITED LA RGBSRy i
20 L TIAMIDOTINIOn BIUIOMEIT sl e e % IR eGSRV CUE A (i i = B b o el L
27 | Instr, phot & opt gd, watches & clocks —— .. et 38 TS = s i ek et s i
28 | Miscellaneous products of U G0 d ) T PSS A S e vt s 39 T o SIIESTIEIET el Lo Teatl bk i
29 | Waste and scrap material o e SRSIPRARI PSRN RSOSSN SR ) LA S S AL IERSIS A ARSI ISR UENERIEHSE st ARG SN
30 | Miscellancous freight shipments .. e e ] e HE 8
3| Containers, shipping, returned empty drwiesin 42 i
32 | Freight forwarder traffic e 44
33 | Shipper Assn or similar traffic . 45 fihiA L
3 | Misc mixed shipment exc fwdr & shpr assn 46 s
) ¢ ’ e
Jiddy 11,77  fily ¢
35 Total, carload traffic .. SR i kil £ LD Phap:h:.-
36 | Small packaged freight shipments — 47 ik ] 4
70 & a7 (o il -4
37 Total, carload & l¢l traffic e el 1)1,0 [ ¢ / )(—O:«.
| I'This report includes ali commodity | 1A supplemental report has been led covering | I1Supplemental Report
statistics for the period covered traffic involving less than three shippers NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION
¥ B pp
reportable in any one commodity code.
ABBREVIATIONS USED IN COMMODITY DESCRIPTIONS
Assn Association Inc Including Nat Natural Prd Products
Exc Except instr Instruments Opt Optical Shpr Shipper
. Fabr Fabricated LCL Less than carload Ordn Ordnance Tex Texiile
Fwdr Forwarder Machy Machinery Petro Petroleum Transp Transportation
Gd Goods Misc Miscellaneous Phot Photographic
Gslin Gasoline

Railroad Annual Report R-2




2701, SWITCHING AND TERMINAL TRAFFIC AND UAR STATINSTICS
For Switching or Terminal Companies Only|
Give particulars of cars handled during the year, With respect (o the teem “cars handled" it should be observed that, when applied ta switching aperations, the movement of a car from the paint |
at which a switching company receives it, whether loaded or empty, to the point where it is foaded or unloaded or delivered to anather connecting line is to be cou one car handled. The |
| return of a car, whether loaded or emy from the point where it s loaded of unloaded, to the point of delivery 15 to be counted as car handled. No idental movement is to be considered, |
unless such incidental movement involves the receipt of additional revenue. When applied to rerminal operations, such as union station, bridge, ferry, or other joint facility terminal operations i
i the term “cars handied” includes all curs for which facilities are furnished i
[ The number of locomotive:-mies in yard-switching service should be computed in accordance with account No. Bi6, "Yard switching locomotive-miles.”
‘ iyt ot s . - e e, ik - g ‘I
' Line Item Switching operations Terminal operations Total |
No. |
(a) (bh) (c) (d)
FREIGHT TRAFFIC
I Number of cars handled earning revenue—loaded e e RIS " H 15 IR e ARSI TSR ST G £
2 Number of cars handled eATNING TEVENUEC MY ottt s Attt s s st e LAY ik F REAAL S AR e
3 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—loaded UL e HAF 1 BRI liade i SRS RS S RO
4 Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—empty .- b B s A SR ST A iR RS s
] Number of cars handled not earning revenue—loaded oo SRR e ] PRI PR SR A SR SAaciia euh Rt e o s
6 Number of cars handled not earning revenue—empty o WS DGR S U Ll Hey S Sl ol s d R RIRPR o sk s o
7 Total number of cars handled=me—rmmr e - - — - -
PASSENGER TRAFFIC
B | Number of cars handled oarning: reyamue ] OR 80 i e et it Ll i L e il
9 | Number of cars handled earning revenUe—EMPLY s e e e ASHAEC BRI AR U B e
10 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies-—loaded FGRRC iy ry e 1) IR jreiabicas i
11 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—empty . wE] RGP Bl e b
12 | Number of cars handled not earning revenuc-—ioaded B
13 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue-—empty i PR
14 Total number of cars handled e
15 Total number of cars handled in revenue service (items 7 and 14) el BRI
16 Total number of cars handled in work service —. s S
Number of locomotive-miles in yard-switching service: Freight, oo e, DASSENGET,
™
8 ]
.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initisls 12
)

1801

INVENTORY OF FEQUIPMENT

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Give particutars of cach of the various ciasses of equipment which respondent owned or

leased during the year

2. Incolumn(c) give the number of units of equipment purchased, built in

ompany shops, or
otherwise acquired

3. Units leased to others for a period of one year or more are reportable in columr (1); units
temporanly out of respondent's service and rented to others for less than one year are to be
included in catump (e); units rented from othets for a period less than one year should not be
included in column (). Units installed during the year and subsequently leased to others for a
year or more should be shown as added in column (¢), as retired in column (d), and included in
column (i)

4. For reporting purposes, a “"locomotive unit” is a self-propelled vehicle generating or con
verting energy into motion, and designed
tender should be considered as a part of the locomative unit.) A “self-propelied car” is a rail

olely for moving other equipment. (A locomotive

maotor car propelled by electric motors receiving power from third raii or overhead, or internal
combustion engines located on the car itself. Trailers equipped for use only in trains of cars
that are self-propelled are to be included as selt-propelled equipment.

5. A "Diesel” unit includes all units propelled by diesel internal combustion engines
irrespective of final drive, and whether power may at times be supplied from an external
conductor. An"Electric” unit includes all units which receive electric power fram an averhead

cantact wire or third rad, and use the power to drive one or more electric motors that propel
the vehicle. An "Other” unit includes all units other than diesel or electric, e.g., steam gas
turbine. Show the types of other units, service and number, as appropriate, in a brief description
sufficient for positive indentification

6. Column (h) should show aggregate capacity for all units reported in column (g), as follows
For locomotive units, report the manufacturers’ rated horsepower (the maximum continuous
power output from the diesel engine’or engines delivered to the main generator or generators
for tractive purposes), or tractive effort of steam locomotive units; for freight-train cars report
the nominal capacity (in tons of 2,000 ibs.) as provided for in Rule 86 of the AAR Code of
Rutes Governing Cars in Interchange. Convert the capacity of tank cars o capacity in tons of
the commodity which the car is intended to carry customarily; for passenger-train cars report
the number of passenger seats available for revenue service, counting one passenger to each
berth in sleeping cars.

7. Freight-train car type codes shown in column (a) correspond to the AAR Multilevei Per
Diem Master List. Dashes are used in appropriate places to permit a single code to represent
feveral car type codes. Passenger-train cac types and service equipment car (ypes correspond (o
AAR Mechanical Division designations. Descriptions of car codes and designations are
published in The Official Railway Equipment Register

UNITS OWNED, INCLUDED IN INVESTMENT ACCOUNT, AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

FREIGHT-TRAIN CARS

5 | Box-general service (A-20, A-30, A-40, A-50, all

Wumber at close of year
Units 1n — Aggregate
Line ftem service of Number Number Owned l.eased Total in | capacity of Number
No respondent added retired and from service of | unis re- leased to
at beginning | during during used others respondent | ported in others at
of year year year (etf) col () close of
(See ins. 6) year
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (¢) (N (R (h) (1)
LOCOMOTIVE UNITS (h.p.)
ik it i 70 heDe 35 T
1 Diesel 2 S
2 | Electric
3 1 Other " Blei
1 i Wi XXXXNX
4 Total (lines | to 3)
(rons)

B (except BO80) LO70, R-00, R-01, R-06, R-07) —

6 | Box-special service (A-00, A-10, BORO) ...

7 | Gondola (All G. J-00, all C, all E)

8 | Hopper-open top (all H, J-10, all K) ~

9 | Hopper-covered (L-5) o
Tank (all T)

e E

11 | Refrigerator-mechanical (R-04, R-10, R-11, R-12)

< | Refrigerator-non-mechanical (R-02, R-03, R-05,

R-08, R-09, R-13, R-14, R-15, R-16, R-17) -~

13 | Stock (all S)

14 | Autorack (F-§, F-6)

i5 | Flat (all F (except F-5, F-6, F-7, F-8-), L-2-
Nobin service

1O Ton

L-3-)

16 | Flat-TOFC (F-7-, F-8.)

17 | All other (L-0-, L-1-, L-4-, LO8O, LO90)

18 Total (lines 5 10 17) l l
19 | Caboose (all N) NOt in SerVice 1 l l ERXRRN | i il
20 Total (lines 18 and 19) 2 2 2 XAXXXX
PASSENGER-TRAIN CARS A
NON-SELF-PROPELLED capacity)
21 | Coaches and combined cars (PA, PB, PBO, all
class C, except CSB)
22 | Parlor, sleeping, dining cars (PBC, PC. PL,
PO, PS, PT, PAS, PDS, all class D, PD)
23 | Non-passenger carrying cars (all class B, CSB, XXXXXX
PSA, IA, all clais M) TS
24 Total (lines 2) to 23)

Railroad Annual Report R-2




1 Road Tnitials 4 Year 19
NG
' SR A Yt S ot R S AR A s D el S p—
2801, INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT-Concluded
Units Owned, Included in investment Account, and Leased ¥From Others
Units in Number at ¢close of year Aggregate Namber
service of Number Number capacity of leased to
Line Item respondent wded retired Owned Leased Total in units reported others at
No at begin during during and from service of in col (g close of
ning of year year used others respondent (Sce ins. 6) year
year (etn
(a) (h (¢) (d) (e) (f (g (h) (i
Passenger-Train Cars—Cor tinued (Seating capaciry.
Self-Prapelled Rail Moiorcars
25 | Electric passenger cars (C, EP, ET) el s e RIS SRUTAERALLFIRIR b rRFaR = SaNtH aiiisss Sl R SERATESN (AT ITEAR) BNl it
26 Interna! combustion rail motorcars (ED, EG) e s el eiE R PR Al BRI ] TR o 3 gl st e s
27 1 Other self-propelled cars (Specity types) . - lI LA B RRMLRS] SRR ht FUTHBAA S E e i i
28 Total (lines 25 10 27) ... i RIS v i i FEEIBRIAIDEIER
T
3% , 2 N
29 Total (lines 24 and 28) . st S DA MO i - e
=S e s p
L
Company Service Cars
30 | Business cars (PV) i RIS SRR lasat e [ il e sl K5} WA XXAX REGAR SR it
3 1 Boarding oltfit cars (MWX) sl i i XXX S e Ll
12 | Derrick and snow removal cars (MWK, MWU, MWV, MWW) ____} 13 CRORIRRa b 4 XXX AR R
33 1 Dump and ballast cars (IMWB, MWD il J XXXN bR
34 | Other maintenance and service equipment cars .. v XXXX e b
LA ] Total (lines 30 to 34) — — XXXX
y >
X i [ 4
36 Grand total (lines 20, 29, and 35) XXXX
Floating Equipment
37 | Self-propelled vessels (Tugboats, car ferries, €1¢.) e XXXX SRR
A8 | Non-self-propelled vessels (Car floats, lighters, etc.) ol = R " XXXX SRS RI
19 Total (lines 37 and 38) e RN TN MDRUICEIEIN AT [ESARIERLTRCORs (TR L) XXXX RS

Hereunder state the following matters, numbering the statements in accordance with the in-
luiries, and if no changes of the character beiow indicated occurred during the year, state that
fact. Changes in mileage should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile. If any changes re-
portable in this scheduleoccurred under authority granted by the Commission in certificates of
convenience and necessity, issued under paragraphs (18) to (22) of section | of the Interstate
Commerce Act or otherwise, specifie reference to such authority should in each case be made
by docket number or otherwise, as may be appropriate.

1. All portions of road put in operation or abandoned, giving (¢) termini, (b) length of road,
and (c) dates of beginning operations or of abandonment.*

2. All other important physical changes, including herein all new tracks builr.*

3. All leaseholds acquired or surrendered, giving (a) dates, /b) length of terms, (¢) names of
parties, (d) rents, and (¢) other conditions.

4. All agreements for trackage rights acquired or surrendered, giving (a) dates, (b) length of
terms, (c) names of parties, (d) rents, and (¢) other conditions.

5. All consolidations, mergers. and reorganizations effected, giving particulars

Miles of road constructed

distance between two points, without serving any new territory

2900, IMPORTANT CHANGES DURING THE YEAR

6. All stocks issued, giving (a) purposes for which issued, (b) names of stocks, and (¢) amounts
issued, and describing (d) the actual consideration realized, piving {¢) amounts and (f) values;
give similar information concerning all stocks retired (if any).

7. All funded debt issued, giving (@) purposes for which issued, (h) names of securities and (¢)
amounts 1ssued, and describing (d) the actual consideration realized, giving (¢) amounts and (f)
values; also give particulars concerning any funded debt paid or otherwise retired, stating (a)
date acquired, (b) date retired or canceled, (¢) par value of amount retired.

8. All other important financial changes.

9. All changes in and all additions to franchise rights, describing fully (a) the actual con-
sideration given therefor, and stating (b) the parties from whom acquired; if no consideration
was given, state that fact

10. In case the respondent has not yet begun operation, and no construction has been carried
on during the year, state fully the reasons therefor.

1. All additionai matters of fact (not elsewhere provided for) which the respondent may de-
sire to include in its report.

*It returns under items | and 2 include any first main track owned by respondent representing new consiruction or permanent abandonment give the following particulars:
Miles of road abandoyed
The item “Miles of road constructed” is intended to show the mileage of first main track laid to extend respondent's road, and should not include tracks reloacted and tracks laid to shorten the

Railroad Annual Report R-2




3¢
Road Initials ¥ Year 19 ; i
VERIFICATION

he foregoing report must be verified by tie oath of the officer having control of the accounting of the respondent. It should be verified, also, by

E | ;

the oath of the president or other chief officer of the respondent, unless the respondent states on the last preceding page of this report that such
chief officer has no control aver the accounting of the respondent. The oath required may be taken before any person authorized to administer an

oath by the laws of the State in which the same is taken
OATH
(To be made by the officer having control of the accounting of the respondent)

TI0 o
We sy

State of JATe.n.a

SS.

County of. }'x&l}&'\l}}@.

Al __?° 1'___;wn'1f:i£fl‘>el(;A o _makes oath and says that he L\A_V'V'II‘(L?SELI‘GI‘H“ i Koo Lo
(Insert here the name of the affiant) (Insert here the official title of the affiant)
of The Kanawha Central Railway Company
(Insert here the exact fegal title or name of the respondent)

that it is his duty to have supervision over the books of account of the respondent and to control the manner in which such books are kept: that he
knows that such books have, during the period covered by the foregoing report, been kept in good faith in accordance with the accounting and
other orders of the Interstate Commerce Commission. effective during the said period; that he has carefully examined the said report, and to the
best of his knowledge and belief the entries contained in the said report have, so far as they relate to matters of account, been accurately taken
from the said books of account and are in exact accordance therewith; that he believes that all other statements of fact contained in the said report
are true, and that the said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent during the period

v v : December -
of time from and including —— _“_A._J_@Em e |97‘u to and including > L 31’ 19 7h
! ey 5 )
(Signature of (4111) /
L » s ; y
Subscribed and sworn to before me, 4 E_I_Q:'Q_al‘xm]; ‘lbllc in and for the State and
i] Vi ae }1 ; '7';
county above named, this AL e T SESE 3LSt day of — Mare 1912

My commission expires _Eﬂbmm.r,;:_lﬂ,_l&&ll

N
PAthS) X r( ¢ C.

¢ L
7 . } Sipngagre qf, v\l‘lgﬁ_,ﬂ{nn_récd u-ﬂ‘i mintster

: )

{ /

SUPPLEMENTAL OATH \/
(By the president or other chief officer of the respondent)
State of . Wasat VYirginia s R
sS:
b 2
County of Kanmma ettt
Turner Ra'trie! JTe __makes oath and says that he is Vice President
(Insert here the name of the affiant) (Insert Liere the official tule of the affiant)

of__The Kanawha Central Railway Companhy

(Insert here the exact legal title or name of the respondent)

that he has carefully examined (he foregoing report; that he believes that all statements of fact contained in the said report are trie, and that the
said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent and the operation of its property during

anuar; 1 : 3110) !
the period of time from and including..__J__;‘H_gliﬂ..l. 19 (.bm and including Dece ”;I-‘\B‘L’ 19 lk
/ N

LLuUnd)

(Signature of affiant)

ANt hli : . g
Subscribed and sworn to before me, u.—.__l‘_‘_.ojigl:[._ﬁl—lglj c in and for the State and

st ‘ March 75
county above named, this 31 day of IEHOTAE S ’

February 19, 1981,

My commission expires —

,(Si nature of officer authorized to administer oaths)

Railroad Annual Report R-2




10 Road Initials Year 19

MEMORANDA
For use of Commission only)

Correspondence

1 Answer

Subject Answer Date of File number

Date of letter
of letter

or telegram

Officer addressed
(Page) needed pe ey

Letter or telegram

Month Day Year

Month Day
4 CISHAEHIEEGRY Frln AN ki Fi B L -
|
£ 1 Al Bt St GV e
G s ISR SR ) AL FAFALH COREEE AR RIS e - VR sl Wik Ui
SRS S — i e e e e 3\
,,,,, i RE— Bt ERHTIE] IV R O] RS £ LRt Eo LSl L
FTRLRGE L e USRS SEbRe il SR HERRE b e Eathent t— ailk
SRINIERG VRt
8 Ui

Corrections

Authority Clerk making
correction

Officer sending letter (Name)
or telegram

Date of Page Letter or tele-

correction gram of—

Month Day Year Month !— Name Title
(AT SR
Gl

Raiiroad Annual Repnrt R-2




Road Initials ¢, Year 19 )
AU (1)

i l‘,”_(, l'\ |.|||‘.‘ PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION
701. ROAD AND EQUIPMENT FROPERTY

ulars of changes inaccounts Nos 731, "Koad and equipment property” and 732, | ported should be briefly identified and explained wtnote. Amounts should be reported on

Ve par
Improver 1 n lea property | thed 10 accordance with the Uniform of i this Tine only unde 1al circumstances. usually after permission is obtained from the (
Accounts for Ratlroad Companies

Credit ptems in the entries should be fully ¢xplained vhen explaining the amounts rey 1 not make arbitrary changes to

‘ mission for exceptions to prescrbed wnting Reference to such authority should be ma

3 Report on line 35 amounts not includable in the primary road accounts The items re printed stub or column headings without specific authority from the Commission

Balance at beginning of year Total expenditures during the vear
Account et R #retbetl g Al el RN B ORISR
Entire line State Entire line State Entire line
(¢! (e) n

(1) Engineering e . i i )LJ )’.7“.&,,, i S )'J'JLK:T_"_I:' AT SRS R, e il R AL T R Hadh by [‘L;S' “_4':.
(2) Land fof transportation purposes - ,,,l.,.(;,)._’iln._,,,, :L}Cl,)ln i A
(2 1/2) Other i LSO 8 AT B 40T T TR g g AR B N AR, BRERRS R Cate SRR PR L et e e BUE s e g s e
{9 [ T R R S S ﬂi(),l,y,htg?j,w. i ; __XD*Z).JB.;_N

(8) Tunnels and subways — L il B il ELEHh
(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts . { === 2 2 /8 ) B banad) S el LB USRI E (] Ll bl llQ06 3'
(7) Elevated structures . f B i
{4y o TR 17‘ 17.093.
(9) Rails v lﬁ,)f})'. 18;)-1 3le Sl s _.__18_,‘&3&._“_

-

L7
(10) Other track material 9 Gl : Iy o /3-7}I Re
\ " A il
(11) Ballast— rs S A‘J 71 1 *

3 ' 4
d (o] P
(12) Track laying and surfacing— . .- ] .:» :] ~ i

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

(16) Station and office buildings

(17) Roadway buildings i i ()08 o

(18) Water stations

(19) Fuel stavions iR

(20) Shops and enginehouses —— - l 3 9 "38 -

(21) Grain ¢levators —— ..

(22) Storage warehouses

(23) Wharves and docks

(24) Coal and ore wharves

(25, TOFC/COFC terminals ——

(26) Communication systems

(27) Signals and interlockers

(29) Powerplants

(31) Power-transmission systems

(35) Miscellapneous structures ———

(37) Roadway machines ’31 ,_6.

(38) Roadway small tools lql.

(39) Public improvements—Construction '{96 i

(43) Other expenditures--Road
7
{44) Shop machinery ¥ 1 2 10 C).

(45) Powerplant machinery

Other (specify & explain)

Total expenditures for road ,ll_?_l,n 995’
(52) L.ocomotives C ll,ll)_]_. |

() Freight-train cars

(54) Passenger-train cars

(55) Highway revenue equipment

(56) Floating equiy it
(57) Work equipment

(58) Miscellaneous equipment 2,128.
Total cxpenditures for equipment] == & 1312242!

{71) Organization expenses

(76) Interest during construction

(77) Other expendi General

Total general expenditures

Toul

(80) Other elements of investment

(90) Construction work in progress

TR e 00 Je v U BT ey P 136,237, 1RE.237,

Railroad Annual Report R-2




10

MAINTENANCE OF WAY AND STRUCTURES

(2201) Supe.ntendence
(2202) Roadway maintenanc
£2203) Maintaining structures
(2203 1/2) Retirements—Road .

(2204) Dismantling retired road property
(2208) Road Property

Depreciation

(2209) Other maintenance of way

expenses

(2210) Maintaining joint rtracks, yards. and
other faciluies—Dr . i
t2211) Maintaining joint tracks, yards. and

sther facilities—Cr

Total maintenance of way and
strie i il

MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT

(222i) Superintendence —

2222) Repairs to shop and power

plant machinery LAt -

(2223) Shop and power-plant machinery—

Depreciation -

(2224) Dismanthng retired shop and power

plant machinery— .

(2225) Locomotive repairs

(2226) Car and higiway revenue equip

ment repairs

(2227) Other equipment repairtS—___

(2228) Dismantling retired equipme it e
(2229) Retirements—Equipment

(2234) Equipment— -Repreciatione— o
i ilectric Powe
(2235) Other equipmént expenses—— .= — "

{2236) Joint mainweneance of equipment ex-

rense

(2237) Joint maintenance of equipment ex-

002, RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENSES

',’3)0'9,;

pensesealy dol L

Total maintenance of equipment

FRAFFIC

(2240) Traffic expenses—

TRAMSPORTATION—RAIL LI

(2241) Superintendence and dispatching— |

(2242) Station service

(2245) Yard employees

(2244) Yard switching fuel
(2245) Miscellaneous yard expenses—____ |

(2246) Operating joint yard and

terminals—Dpo

125, 37 ,
Operating ratio (ratio of operating expenses to operaung revenues), S _percen

(Two decimal places required.)

10

46

(2247) Operating foint vards
terminals-—'y
(2248) Train employces
(2249) Train fuel -

(2251) Other train expenses -
(2252) Injuries (o persons

(2253) L.oss and damage

(2254) Other casualty expenses

portation expenses

facilities—Dr__

facilities—CR —

line

facihties—Dr—

facilities—Cr e

Total miscellaneous
operating
GENERAI

(2261) Administration ——

(2262) insurance

(2264) Other general expenses—

(22

RECAPITULATION

Traffic expence

Transportatior—Rail line

ind

(2255) Other rail and highway trans

(2256) Operating joint tracks and

(2257) Operating joint tracks and

Total transportation—Rail

MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS
(2258) Misceliancous operations —
(2259) Operating joint miscellaneous

(2260) Operating joint miscellancous

2265) General joint facilities—Dr
66) General joint facilities—Cr —

Total general expenses .

Maintenance of way and structures

Maintenance of equipment

| RN R A A S S

w It

THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATI COMMISSION

l._J
-

-

o

! =
®

Miscellaneous operations

General expenses

erating expense

Grand total railway op-

All in West Virginia

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Foad Initials we Year 191, 43
| ’ § -y
L IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION
2003, MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OPERATED DURING THE YEAR E
|
|
‘ | r pla | { i 15 tha rship he property s h der | P mplet |
r G I { the ¢la t aperat i 1 Al peculia !
ted I (a4 colum ind (d d agre e tota f 1 N¢ 2
| { § I nu r 1 ecord t 1 f the to Revenue | Ha rations 34, "Exp f miscelfancous operations,” and
' city and State in which the property or plant is 1o i, stating whether the respondent’s 5, Ty Hiscelane perating property” in respondent's Income Account for the
Year. If not. diff 1ces should be explained in a f "
Line Total revenue during Total expenses during | Total taxes applicable
Nt D noand location of property or plant, character of business, and title under which held the year the year to the year
(Acct. 302) (Acct. 534) (Acct. 535)
(b) (c) {d)
s s S
|
| 5 = - - i 1sa Pl L
R & i o 14 7 s ik $1i
\l
m
¢ TS i L £ft B B TR ST | R e HEle i Do R AT SR SO S IR T
9 PSS SR YO R R S e it S e
10 et o DML 253 it £l af 'y TNy e 14 ke R R R R ! FRUT ISR 2R LRI RS SE AR R SR OHIS AT b T
11 SIS AT e FA R it Rl R SR £ EE L R L S SEF L
12 Totalsleaat il s Sl i o R BRIl BRI R ) B SO L S AU, O
2301, SUMMARY STATEMENT OF TRACK MILEAGE WITHIN THE STATE AND OF TITLES THERETO AT CLOSE OF YEAR*
Line operated by respondent
Class |: Line owned Class 2: Line of proprie- Class 3! Line operated Class 4: Line operated
Line item tary companies under lease under contract
No
. Added during Total at end | Added during| Total at end Added Total at end Added Total at end
T i : ]
All in ~‘I' Va. year of year year of year during of year during of year
year year
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e} (f) (@ (h) (i}
| Miles of road——_ i
2 Miles of second main track
3 Miles of all other main tracks bt AL
1 Miles of passing tracks, crossovers, and turnouts 51 B Rl R R e 2 BRIt
5 Miles of way switching tracks il Gl el
6 IMiles of yard switching tracks— O
7 All tracks |
Line operated by respondent Line owned but not
operated by respond-
Class 5: Line operated Total line operated ent
Line Item under trackage rights
No.
Added during | Total at end At beginning At close of | Added during | Total at end
year of year of year year year of year
() (k) (n (m) (n) (0) (p)

1 Miles of road

[N

Miles of second main track

3 [Miles of all other main tracks

4 [Miles of passing tracks, crossovers, and turnouts

5 Miles of way switching teacks—Industrial

6 Miles of way switching tracks—Other

7 {Miles of yard switching tracks—Industrial

8 [Miles of yard switching tracks—Other

9 All tracks

*Entries in columns headed “Added during the year” should show ner increases

Railroad Annual Report R-2




FILL IN THIS PA<

Road leased

Income

2302, RENTS RECEIVABLEF

from lease

A\
Location N

f road and equipment

ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS R¥ YORT “,”“‘, A fa»k__\rﬁfﬂg‘r\i\’ﬂ\hl{‘i\

Amount

during year

2303. RENTS PAYABLE

Rent for leased roads and equipment

Line
No.

Road leased

Location

(h)

Name of lessor

Amount of rent
during year
(d)

Total

2304. CONTRIBUTIONS FROM (

JTHER COMPANIES

2305. INCOME TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES

Line
No

Name of contributor

(a)

Amount during year

(b)

(c)

Name of transferee

Amount during year

(d)

Total

Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




e

Affiliated companies—A mounts payable to .
FVesTMen s iy el i sl s L s

Amortization of defense projects—Road and equipmer
{

it owned

SHG Jented Froin Others e el il i i s 24
Balance sheet — e b L i 4-5
anitalisloek et Lo Sl G i 11

Surplus AR L 28
Car statistics il 36
Changes during the year AiLH bt 38
Compensationiot ofticers and directors - waiee Ll 4t
Consumption of fuel by motive-power units — . 32
Contributions from other companies - SLE 31
Debt-—Funded, unmatured 1
In default . 26
Depreciation base and rates—Road and equipment owned and
used and leased from others 19
Leased to others it 20
Reserve—Miscellaneous physical property — 25
Road and equipment leased from others — /.05
To others 22
Owned and used 21
Directors 2
Compensation of — 33
Dividend appropriations 27
Elections and voting powers 3
Employees, Service, end Compensation B2
Equipment—Classified 37-38
Company service 38
Covered by equipment obligations 14
Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates Hi 19
Reserve 23
To others--Depreciation base and rates T 20
Reserve 22
Locomotives 37
Obligations 14
Owned and used—Depreciation base and rates ————— 19
Reserve 21
Or leased not in service of respondent MR Ry
Inventory of 37-38
Expenses—Railway operating 28
Of nonoperating property 30
Extraordinary and prior period items gLt 8
Floating equipment. 38
Freight carried during year—Revenue 38
Train cars 37
Fuel consumed by motive-power units 32
Cost B 32
Funded debt unmatured i1
Gage of track 30
General officers 2
Identity of respondent 2
Important changes during year 38
Income account for the year 7-9
Charges, miscellaneous 29
From nonoperating property 30
Miscellaneous 29
Rent 29
Transferred to other companies 31
Inventory of equipment 37-38
Investments in affiliated companies 16-17
Miscellaneous physical property 4
Road and equipment property 13
Securities owned or controlled through nonreporting
subsidiaries 18
Other 16-17
Investments in common stock of affiliated companies 17A
Loans and notes payable 26
Locomotive equipment 37
Mileage operated 30
Owned but not operated 30

Miscellaneous——Income LR i
Charges- S YRR A I It o S L L
Physical property

Physical properties operated during year ——

A 28
Rent intome e o sl i 4 29
g e T e S R el 29
Motor rail cars owned or leased 38
Net income 3
Oath 39
Obligations—Equipment 14
Officers—Compensation of 33
General of corparation, receiver or trustee—.._ 2
Operating expenses—Raiiway 28
Revenues—Railway 27
Ordinary income = 8
Other deferred credits 26
Charges 26
Investments 16-17
Passenger train cars 37-38
Payments for services rendered by other than employees 33
Property (See Investments
Proprietary companies 14
Purposes for which funded debt was issued or assumed 11
Capital stock was authorized 11
Rail motor cars owned or leased 38
Rails applied in replacement 30
Railway operating expenses 28
Revenues 27
Tax accruals 10A
Receivers' and trustees’ securities — 11
Rent income, miscellaneous 29
Rents—Miscellaneous 29
Payable 31
Receivable 31
Retained income—Appropriated G 25
Unappropriated 10
Revenue freight carried during year 35
Revenues—Railway operating 27
From nonoperating property 30
Road and equipment property—Investment in —— 13
Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates —— .. 19
Reserve 23
To others—Depreciation base and rates 20
Reserve 22
Owned—Depreciation base und rates 19
Reserve 21
Used—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 21
Operated at close of year 30
Owned but not operated 30
Securities (See Investment)
Services rendered by other than employees 33
State Commission schedules 41-44
Statistics of rail-line operations 34
Switching and terminal traffic and car 36
Stock outstanding 11
Reports 3
Security holders 3
Voting power 3
Stockholders 3
Surplus, capital 25
Switching and terminal traffic and car statistics clalip e 3
Tax accruals—Railway 10A
Ties applied in replacement e
Tracks operated at close of year 30
Unmatured funded debt 11
Verification 39
Voting powers aud elections 3
Weight of rail 30

Railroad Annual Report R-2

* GPO : 1974 O - 560-893 (#2)




